

SHARP

SHARP INDIA LIMITED

Registered Office & Factory
Gat.no. 686/4, Koregaon Bhima, Tal. Shirur
Dist. : Pune : Pin : 412 216
Phones : (02137) 670000/01/02
Fax : (02137) 252453
Website: www.sharpindialimited.com
CIN : L36759MH1985PLC036759
Email : secretarial@sil.sharp-world.com

31/10/2024

To,

**Corporate Relationship Dept,
BSE Limited
25th Floor, P J Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400001**

Company Scrip Code: 523449

Subject: Newspaper publication of Financial Results pursuant to Regulation 30 and 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (Listing Regulations).

Dear Madam/Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 and 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, please find enclosed copies of the newspaper advertisement published on October 31, 2024 in the Financial Express (all editions) and Loksatta (Pune edition) newspapers pertaining to the Un-Audited Standalone Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024.

We request you to kindly take the same on record.

**Thanking you,
Yours faithfully,
For Sharp India Limited**

Srirang Mahabagwat
Company Secretary
Membership No.- A28750

Encl: Copies of Newspaper Advertisement

Xchanging Solutions Limited

Registered Office: HP Avenue, 39/40, Electronic City
Hosur Main Road, Bengaluru – 560 100, Karnataka, India
CIN: L72200KA2002PLC030072
Tel.: +91 80 6972 9602
Email: xchangingcompliance@dx.com Website: www.dxc.com



Extract of Unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter and six months ended 30-09-2024

(Rs. in lakhs except for per share data)

Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Corresponding	For the six	For the six	Year ended
	30/09/2024	30/06/2024	quarter ended	month ended	month ended	31/03/2024
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total income from operations	4,834	4,963	4,883	9,797	9,669	19,625
Net Profit for the period before tax	1,303	1,448	1,702	2,751	3,446	6,618
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	982	1,063	1,383	2,045	486	1,370
Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period after tax	1,081	1,051	1,526	2,132	277	1,193
Paid up equity share capital (Face value per share Rs 10/- fully paid)	11,140	11,140	11,140	11,140	11,140	11,140
Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	-	24,254
Earnings per Equity Share (Face value of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised for the quarters)						
Basic- In Rs.	0.88	0.95	1.24	1.84	0.44	1.23
Diluted- In Rs.	0.88	0.95	1.24	1.84	0.44	1.23

Key numbers of Standalone Financial Results

(Rs. in lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Corresponding	For the six	For the six	Year ended
	30/09/2024	30/06/2024	quarter ended	month ended	month ended	31/03/2024
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total income from operations	1,274	1,491	1,358	2,765	2,563	12,560
Net Profit for the period before tax	469	704	714	1,173	19,643	40,700
Net Profit for the period after tax	325	508	511	833	17,473	36,650
Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax	324	502	526	826	17,480	36,672

Notes:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.dxc.com/in/en/about-us/xchanging-solutions-limited-investor-relations.

Place: Mumbai

Date: October 30, 2024

By Order of the Board of Directors

Nachiket Vibhakar Sukhtankar
Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer
DIN: 08778377

Dr. Agarwal's Eye Hospital Ltd.

Dr Agarwal's Eye Hospital

CIN No. L85110TN1994PLC027366
Registered Office: 3rd Floor, Buhari Towers, No.4, Moores Road, Off Grems Road, Chennai - 600006.
Phone No. 91-44-43787777. Website: www.dragarwal.com; E-mail: investor@dragarwal.com

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Six Months Ended 30th September 2024

(Amount in INR Crores except EPS)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Six Months Ended		Year Ended
	30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Revenue from Operations	102.19	100.02	84.09	202.21	162.64	319.30
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	19.13	18.91	16.65	38.04	32.19	62.25
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	19.13	18.91	16.65	38.04	32.19	62.25
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	14.15	14.11	12.59	28.26	24.13	46.36
Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	13.94	14.13	12.20	28.07	23.65	46.40
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of INR 10/- each)	4.70	4.70	4.70	4.70	4.70	4.70
Reserves (Other Equity)						152.45
Earnings Per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations) (Face Value of INR 10/- each):						
(a) Basic	30.11	30.02	26.79	60.13	51.34	98.64
(b) Diluted	30.11	30.02	26.79	60.13	51.34	98.64
	(not Annualised)	(not Annualised)	(not Annualised)	(not Annualised)	(not Annualised)	(Annualised)

Notes:

1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Annual Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Annual Audited Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.dragarwal.com).

Place : Chennai

Date : 29.10.2024

By order of the Board
Dr. Amar Agarwal
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN 00435684

SHARP INDIA LIMITED

Registered Office : Gat No. 686/4, Koregoan Bhima, Taluka Shirur, Dist : Pune - 412216

Phone No.: 02137 - 670000/0102 Fax No.: 02137-252453 Email id: makarand.date@sil.sharp-world.com Website: www.sharpindialimited.com

CIN : L36759MH1985PLC036759

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Six month Ended September 30, 2024

₹ in lakhs

Sr. No.	Particulars	3 months ended	3 months ended	6 months ended	Corresponding	Year ended
		Sept. 30, 2024	Sept. 30, 2023	Sept. 30, 2024	6 months ended	March 31, 2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	1.36	0.09	1.84	2.00	4.40
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(478.67)	(421.39)	(963.01)	(837.84)	(1,785.32)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	(478.67)	(421.39)	(963.01)	(837.84)	(1,785.32)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	(478.67)	(421.39)	(963.01)	(837.84)	(1,785.32)
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	(478.67)	(421.39)	(963.01)	(837.84)	(1,785.32)
6	Equity Share Capital	2,594.40	2,594.40	2,594.40	2,594.40	2,594.40
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of the previous year)	(13,456.88)	(11,610.41)	(13,456.88)	(11,610.41)	(12,527.37)
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (Not annualized in respect of quarterly results)					
	1) Basic	(1.85)	(1.62)	(3.71)	(3.23)	(6.88)
	2) Diluted	(1.85)	(1.62)	(3.71)	(3.23)	(6.88)

Qualified opinion for the Unaudited Financial Results expressed by Statutory Auditor on Financial Results.

Basis for qualified conclusion:

We draw your attention to Note No. 4 to the Unaudited financial results which states that the Company has ceased business operations from the financial year ended March 31, 2016 and incurred Net Loss of ₹ 478.67 Lakhs for the quarter and of ₹ 963.01 Lakhs for the half year ended September 30, 2024 and accumulated losses aggregate to ₹ 15,692.06 Lakhs as of September 30, 2024. There is no production of LED TVs from April, 2015 and of Air Conditioners since June, 2015 onwards in the absence of any orders. However, the management considers the going concern assumption as appropriate in view of certain service agreements with group companies and continued financial and operational support from holding company.

Significant time has been elapsed after cessation of the production activity and in the absence of Board approved business plan and scheme of revival, the impact on the financial results which have been prepared by the management under going concern assumption, cannot be ascertained.

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (the "Listing Regulations"). The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website - www.bseindia.com and website of the company - www.sharpindialimited.com

Place : Pune

Date : October 29, 2024

For Sharp India Limited

Makarand Date
Managing Director
DIN: 08363458

AMJ LAND HOLDINGS LIMITED

CIN: L21012MH1964PLC013058

Registered Office : Thergaon, Pune – 411 033. Tel.: 020-30613333
E-mail: admin@amjland.com Website: www.amjland.com

STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30TH, 2024

(Rs. in lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated results					
		Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended	
		30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	1,110.26	2,569.49	1,701.19	3,679.75	2,740.63	5,645.85
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and share of profit of associates)	531.93	603.82	478.93	1,135.75	843.95	1,396.50
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and after share of profit of associates)	557.94	614.09	500.73	1,172.03	872.82	1,445.74
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	395.36	412.35	356.64	807.71	606.65	1,153.53
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	311.12	4,785.21	1,358.09	5,096.33	1,941.31	3,451.63
6	Reserves (other equity excluding revaluation reserve)						11,697.36
7	Equity Share Capital	820.00	820.00	820.00	820.00	820.00	820.00
8	Earning per Equity share: Basic and Diluted (Rs.)	0.93	0.96	0.84	1.90	1.43	2.71

Notes:

- The above financial results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on October 30, 2024.
- The Limited Review under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors.
- This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
- Standalone Financial Information

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended		Year ended
		30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	382.82	445.86	377.90	828.68	659.88	1,213.12
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax	390.91	396.43	352.06	787.34	601.25	921.87
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	358.81	385.86	328.39	744.67	562.98	1,071.40

5 The consolidated financial results include results of :-

Name	Relationship
AMJ Land Developers	Subsidiary Entity
AMJ Realty Limited	Wholly Owned Subsidiary Company
3P Land Holdings Limited	Associate Company
Biodegradable Products India Limited	Associate Company

6 The financial results for six months ended September 30, 2024, of M/s. Prime Mall Developers, which is an associate Firm of Biodegradable Products India Limited are not available till the signing of these Statement/result. Accordingly, the consolidated financial results of the Associate Company Biodegradable Products India Limited, as considered in the consolidated financial results of AMJ Land Holdings Limited for the period ended September 30, 2024, does not include the financial result of the associate Firm. Management estimates no material impact in the consolidated financial results of AMJ Land Holdings Limited, on such omission.

7 The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of these financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and www.nseindia.com) and the Company's web site (www.amjland.com).

8 The figures for the previous period have been recast/regrouped and corrected wherever necessary to conform to current period's presentations.

For and on behalf of the Board

Place : Pune

Date : October 30, 2024

Arunkumar M. Jatia

Chairman

"IMPORTANT"

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.



SUNDARAM HOME FINANCE LIMITED

CIN : U65922TN1999PLC042759

Registered Office : 21, Patullus Road, Chennai - 600 002. Tel : 044 - 2852 1181

Corporate Office : "Sundaram Towers", 46, Whites Road, Chennai - 600 014. Tel : 044 - 2851 5267

Website : www.sundaramhome.in Email: compsec@sundaramhome.in

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2024

(Rs. in Cr.)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
		30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	377.71	343.90	1411.75
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	57.38	78.68	308.21
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	57.38	78.68	308.21
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	44.15	59.33	235.83
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	43.69	59.35	234.18
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	101.25	101.25	101.25
7	Other Equity	1683.79	1514.65	1574.26
8	Securities Premium Account	204.75	204.75	204.75
9	Net worth	1989.79	1820.65	1880.26
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	4611.18	3638.67	3888.94
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	--	--	--
12	Debt Equity Ratio	6.30	6.03	6.07
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	Not Annualised	Not Annualised	Annualised
	1. Basic:	4.36	5.86	23.29
	2. Diluted:	4.36	5.86	23.29
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA

Notes:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the National Stock Exchange website (URL: www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.sundaramhome.in).

2. For the other line items referred in regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the National Stock Exchange (NSE - Website: www.nseindia.com) and can be accessed on the Company's website (www.sundaramhome.in).

3. The financial Statements for the Quarter ended 30th September 202

Xchanging Solutions Limited

Registered Office: HP Avenue, 39/40, Electronic City
Hosur Main Road, Bengaluru – 560 100, Karnataka, India
CIN: L72200KA2002PLC030072
Tel.: +91 80 6972 9602
Email: xchangingcompliance@dx.com Website: www.dxc.com



Extract of Unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter and six months ended 30-09-2024

(Rs. in lakhs except for per share data)

Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Corresponding	For the six	For the six	Year ended
	30/09/2024	30/06/2024	quarter ended	month ended	month ended	31/03/2024
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total income from operations	4,834	4,963	4,883	9,797	9,669	19,625
Net Profit for the period before tax	1,303	1,448	1,702	2,751	3,446	6,618
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	982	1,063	1,383	2,045	486	1,370
Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period after tax	1,081	1,051	1,526	2,132	277	1,193
Paid up equity share capital (Face value per share Rs 10/- fully paid)	11,140	11,140	11,140	11,140	11,140	11,140
Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	-	24,254
Earnings per Equity Share (Face value of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised for the quarters)						
Basic- In Rs.	0.88	0.95	1.24	1.84	0.44	1.23
Diluted- In Rs.	0.88	0.95	1.24	1.84	0.44	1.23

Key numbers of Standalone Financial Results

(Rs. in lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Corresponding	For the six	For the six	Year ended
	30/09/2024	30/06/2024	quarter ended	month ended	month ended	31/03/2024
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total income from operations	1,274	1,491	1,358	2,765	2,563	12,560
Net Profit for the period before tax	469	704	714	1,173	19,643	40,700
Net Profit for the period after tax	325	508	511	833	17,473	36,650
Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax	324	502	526	826	17,480	36,672

Notes:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.dxc.com/in/en/about-us/xchanging-solutions-limited-investor-relations.

Place: Mumbai
Date: October 30, 2024

By Order of the Board of Directors

Nachiket Vibhakar Sukhtankar
Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer
DIN: 08778377

Dr. Agarwal's Eye Hospital Ltd.

Dr Agarwal's
Eye Hospital

CIN No. L85110TN1994PLC027366
Registered Office: 3rd Floor, Buhari Towers, No.4, Moores Road, Off Greaves Road, Chennai - 600006.
Phone No. 91-44-43787777. Website: www.dragarwal.com; E-mail: investor@dragarwal.com

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Six Months Ended 30th September 2024

(Amount in INR Crores except EPS)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Six Months Ended		Year Ended
	30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Revenue from Operations	102.19	100.02	84.09	202.21	162.64	319.30
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	19.13	18.91	16.65	38.04	32.19	62.25
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	19.13	18.91	16.65	38.04	32.19	62.25
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	14.15	14.11	12.59	28.26	24.13	46.36
Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	13.94	14.13	12.20	28.07	23.65	46.40
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of INR 10/- each)	4.70	4.70	4.70	4.70	4.70	4.70
Reserves (Other Equity)						152.45
Earnings Per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations) (Face Value of INR 10/- each):						
(a) Basic	30.11	30.02	26.79	60.13	51.34	98.64
(b) Diluted	30.11	30.02	26.79	60.13	51.34	98.64
	(not Annualised)	(not Annualised)	(not Annualised)	(not Annualised)	(not Annualised)	(Annualised)

Notes:

1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Annual Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Annual Audited Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.dragarwal.com).

Place : Chennai
Date : 29.10.2024

By order of the Board
Dr. Amar Agarwal
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN 00435684

SHARP INDIA LIMITED

Registered Office : Gat No. 686/4, Koregoan Bhima, Taluka Shirur, Dist : Pune - 412216

Phone No.: 02137 - 670000/01/02 Fax No.: 02137-252453 Email id: makarand.date@sil.sharp-world.com Website: www.sharpindialimited.com
CIN : L36759MH1985PLC036759

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Six month Ended September 30, 2024

₹ in lakhs

Sr. No.	Particulars	3 months ended	3 months ended	6 months ended	Corresponding	Year ended
		Sept. 30, 2024	Sept. 30, 2023	Sept. 30, 2024	6 months ended	March 31, 2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	1.36	0.09	1.84	2.00	4.40
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(478.67)	(421.39)	(963.01)	(837.84)	(1,785.32)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	(478.67)	(421.39)	(963.01)	(837.84)	(1,785.32)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	(478.67)	(421.39)	(963.01)	(837.84)	(1,785.32)
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	(478.67)	(421.39)	(963.01)	(837.84)	(1,785.32)
6	Equity Share Capital	2,594.40	2,594.40	2,594.40	2,594.40	2,594.40
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of the previous year)	(13,456.88)	(11,610.41)	(13,456.88)	(11,610.41)	(12,527.37)
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (Not annualized in respect of quarterly results)					
	1) Basic	(1.85)	(1.62)	(3.71)	(3.23)	(6.88)
	2) Diluted	(1.85)	(1.62)	(3.71)	(3.23)	(6.88)

Qualified opinion for the Unaudited Financial Results expressed by Statutory Auditor on Financial Results.

Basis for qualified conclusion:

We draw your attention to Note No. 4 to the Unaudited financial results which states that the Company has ceased business operations from the financial year ended March 31, 2016 and incurred Net Loss of ₹ 478.67 Lakhs for the quarter and of ₹ 963.01 Lakhs for the half year ended September 30, 2024 and accumulated losses aggregate to ₹ 15,692.06 Lakhs as of September 30, 2024. There is no production of LED TVs from April, 2015 and of Air Conditioners since June, 2015 onwards in the absence of any orders. However, the management considers the going concern assumption as appropriate in view of certain service agreements with group companies and continued financial and operational support from holding company.

Significant time has been elapsed after cessation of the production activity and in the absence of Board approved business plan and scheme of revival, the impact on the financial results which have been prepared by the management under going concern assumption, cannot be ascertained.

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (the "Listing Regulations"). The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website - www.bseindia.com and website of the company - www.sharpindialimited.com

Place : Pune
Date : October 29, 2024

For Sharp India Limited
Makarand Date
Managing Director
DIN: 08363458

AMJ LAND HOLDINGS LIMITED

CIN: L21012MH1964PLC013058

Registered Office : Thergaon, Pune – 411 033. Tel.: 020-30613333
E-mail: admin@amjland.com Website: www.amjland.com

STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30TH, 2024

(Rs. in lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated results					
		Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended	
		30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	1,110.26	2,569.49	1,701.19	3,679.75	2,740.63	5,645.85
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and share of profit of associates)	531.93	603.82	478.93	1,135.75	843.95	1,396.50
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and after share of profit of associates)	557.94	614.09	500.73	1,172.03	872.82	1,445.74
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	395.36	412.35	356.64	807.71	606.65	1,153.53
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	311.12	4,785.21	1,358.09	5,096.33	1,941.31	3,451.63
6	Reserves (other equity excluding revaluation reserve)						11,697.36
7	Equity Share Capital	820.00	820.00	820.00	820.00	820.00	820.00
8	Earning per Equity share: Basic and Diluted (Rs.)	0.93	0.96	0.84	1.90	1.43	2.71

Notes:

- The above financial results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on October 30, 2024.
- The Limited Review under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors.
- This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
- Standalone Financial information

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended		Year ended
		30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	382.82	445.86	377.90	828.68	659.88	1,213.12
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax	390.91	396.43	352.06	787.34	601.25	921.87
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	358.81	385.86	328.39	744.67	562.98	1,071.40

5 The consolidated financial results include results of :-

Name	Relationship
AMJ Land Developers	Subsidiary Entity
AMJ Realty Limited	Wholly Owned Subsidiary Company
3P Land Holdings Limited	Associate Company
Biodegradable Products India Limited	Associate Company

6 The financial results for six months ended September 30, 2024, of M/s. Prime Mall Developers, which is an associate Firm of Biodegradable Products India Limited are not available till the signing of these Statement/result. Accordingly, the consolidated financial results of the Associate Company Biodegradable Products India Limited, as considered in the consolidated financial results of AMJ Land Holdings Limited for the period ended September 30, 2024; does not include the financial result of the associate Firm. Management estimates no material impact in the consolidated financial results of AMJ Land Holdings Limited, on such omission.

7 The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of these financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and the Company's web site (www.amjland.com).

8 The figures for the previous period have been recast/regrouped and corrected wherever necessary to conform to current period's presentations.

For and on behalf of the Board

Place : Pune
Date : October 30, 2024

Arunkumar M. Jatia
Chairman

"IMPORTANT"

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.



SUNDARAM HOME FINANCE LIMITED

CIN : U65922TN1999PLC042759
Registered Office : 21, Patulos Road, Chennai - 600 002. Tel : 044 - 2852 1181
Corporate Office : "Sundaram Towers", 46, Whites Road, Chennai - 600 014. Tel : 044 - 2851 5267
Website : www.sundaramhome.in Email : compsec@sundaramhome.in

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2024

(Rs. in Cr.)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
		30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	377.71	343.90	1411.75
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	57.38	78.68	308.21
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	57.38	78.68	308.21
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	44.15	59.33	235.83
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	43.69	59.35	234.18
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	101.25	101.25	101.25
7	Other Equity	1683.79	1514.65	1574.26
8	Securities Premium Account	204.75	204.75	204.75
9	Net worth	1989.79	1820.65	1880.26
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	4611.18	3638.67	3888.94
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	--	--	--
12	Debt Equity Ratio	6.30	6.03	6.07
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	Not Annualised	Not Annualised	Annualised
	1. Basic:	4.36	5.86	23.29
	2. Diluted:	4.36	5.86	23.29
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the National Stock Exchange website (URL: www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.sundaramhome.in).
- For the other line items referred in regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the National Stock Exchange (NSE - Website: www.nseindia.com) and can be accessed on the Company's website (www.sundaramhome.in).
- The financial Statements for the Quarter ended 30th September 2024 have been drawn up in accordance with the provisions of Section 129 read with Schedule III of the Companies Act, 2013 and prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as specified under sec 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.
- The financial results for the Quarter ended 30th September 2024 have been Subject to limited review by the Statutory Auditor of the Company in compliance of Regulations 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, as amended. These results were reviewed and recommended by the audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its Meeting held on 30th October 2024.
- Figures for the previous period/year are regrouped/reclassified to conform to the current period's classification.

Chennai
30th October 2024

By Order of the Board
Lakshminarayanan Duraiswamy
Managing Director

MPS LIMITED

Registered Office: 4th Floor, R.R Towers IV, Super A, 16/17, T.V.K. Industrial Estate, Guindy, Chennai-600 032
Corporate Office: A-1, Tower A, 4th Floor Windsor IT park, Sector 125, Noida, Uttar Pradesh-201 303, CIN: L22122TN1970PLC005

Xchanging Solutions Limited

Registered Office: HP Avenue, 39/40, Electronic City
Hosur Main Road, Bengaluru – 560 100, Karnataka, India
CIN: L72200KA2002PLC030072
Tel.: +91 80 6972 9602
Email: xchangingcompliance@dx.com Website: www.dxc.com



Extract of Unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter and six months ended 30-09-2024

(Rs. in lakhs except for per share data)

Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Corresponding	For the six	For the six	Year ended
	30/09/2024	30/06/2024	30/09/2023	month ended	month ended	31/03/2024
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total income from operations	4,834	4,963	4,883	9,797	9,669	19,625
Net Profit for the period before tax	1,303	1,448	1,702	2,751	3,446	6,618
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	982	1,063	1,383	2,045	486	1,370
Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period after tax	1,081	1,051	1,526	2,132	277	1,193
Paid up equity share capital (Face value per share Rs 10/- fully paid)	11,140	11,140	11,140	11,140	11,140	11,140
Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	-	24,254
Earnings per Equity Share (Face value of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised for the quarters)						
Basic- In Rs.	0.88	0.95	1.24	1.84	0.44	1.23
Diluted- In Rs.	0.88	0.95	1.24	1.84	0.44	1.23

Key numbers of Standalone Financial Results

(Rs. in lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Corresponding	For the six	For the six	Year ended
	30/09/2024	30/06/2024	30/09/2023	month ended	month ended	31/03/2024
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total income from operations	1,274	1,491	1,358	2,765	2,563	12,560
Net Profit for the period before tax	469	704	714	1,173	19,643	40,700
Net Profit for the period after tax	325	508	511	833	17,473	36,650
Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax	324	502	526	826	17,480	36,672

Notes:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.dxc.com/in/en/about-us/xchanging-solutions-limited-investor-relations.

Place: Mumbai
Date: October 30, 2024

By Order of the Board of Directors

Nachiket Vibhakar Sukhtankar
Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer
DIN: 08778377



AMJ LAND HOLDINGS LIMITED

CIN: L21012MH1964PLC013058
Registered Office: Thergaon, Pune – 411 033. Tel.: 020-30613333
E-mail: admin@amjland.com Website: www.amjland.com

STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30TH, 2024

(Rs. in lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated results					
		Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended	
		30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	1,110.26	2,569.49	1,701.19	3,679.75	2,740.63	5,645.85
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and share of profit of associates)	531.93	603.82	478.93	1,135.75	843.95	1,396.50
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and after share of profit of associates)	557.94	614.09	500.73	1,172.03	872.82	1,445.74
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	395.36	412.35	356.64	807.71	606.65	1,153.53
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	311.12	4,785.21	1,358.09	5,096.33	1,941.31	3,451.63
6	Reserves (other equity excluding revaluation reserve)						11,697.36
7	Equity Share Capital	820.00	820.00	820.00	820.00	820.00	820.00
8	Earning per Equity share: Basic and Diluted (Rs.)	0.93	0.96	0.84	1.90	1.43	2.71

Notes:

- The above financial results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on October 30, 2024.
- The Limited Review under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors.
- This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
- Standalone Financial information

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended	
		30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
1	Total Income from operations	382.82	445.86	377.90	828.68	659.88	1,213.12
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax	390.91	396.43	352.06	787.34	601.25	921.87
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	358.81	385.86	328.39	744.67	562.98	1,071.40

5 The consolidated financial results include results of :-

Name	Relationship
AMJ Land Developers	Subsidiary Entity
AMJ Realty Limited	Wholly Owned Subsidiary Company
3P Land Holdings Limited	Associate Company
Biodegradable Products India Limited	Associate Company

6 The financial results for six months ended September 30, 2024, of M/s. Prime Mall Developers, which is an associate Firm of Biodegradable Products India Limited are not available till the signing of these Statement/result. Accordingly, the consolidated financial results of the Associate Company Biodegradable Products India Limited, as considered in the consolidated financial results of AMJ Land Holdings Limited for the period ended September 30, 2024; does not include the financial result of the associate Firm. Management estimates no material impact in the consolidated financial results of AMJ Land Holdings Limited, on such omission.

7 The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of these financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and the Company's web site (www.amjland.com).

8 The figures for the previous period have been recast/regrouped and corrected wherever necessary to conform to current period's presentations.

For and on behalf of the Board

Place: Pune
Date: October 30, 2024

Arunkumar M. Jatia
Chairman

Dr. Agarwal's Eye Hospital Ltd.

Dr Agarwal's
Eye Hospital

CIN No.L85110TN1994PLC027366
Registered Office: 3rd Floor, Buhari Towers, No.4, Moores Road, Off Greaves Road, Chennai - 600006.
Phone No. 91-44-43787777. Website: www.dragarwal.com; E-mail: investor@dragarwal.com

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Six Months Ended 30th September 2024

(Amount in INR Crores except EPS)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Six Months Ended		Year Ended
	30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Revenue from Operations	102.19	100.02	84.09	202.21	162.64	319.30
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	19.13	18.91	16.65	38.04	32.19	62.25
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	19.13	18.91	16.65	38.04	32.19	62.25
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	14.15	14.11	12.59	28.26	24.13	46.36
Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	13.94	14.13	12.20	28.07	23.65	46.40
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of INR 10/- each)	4.70	4.70	4.70	4.70	4.70	4.70
Reserves (Other Equity)						152.45
Earnings Per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations) (Face Value of INR 10/- each):						
(a) Basic	30.11	30.02	26.79	60.13	51.34	98.64
(b) Diluted	30.11	30.02	26.79	60.13	51.34	98.64
	(not Annualised)	(not Annualised)	(not Annualised)	(not Annualised)	(not Annualised)	(Annualised)

Notes:

1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Annual Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Annual Audited Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.dragarwal.com).

Place: Chennai
Date: 29.10.2024

By order of the Board
Dr. Amar Agarwal
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN 00435684

SHARP INDIA LIMITED

Registered Office: Gat No. 686/4, Koregoan Bhima, Taluka Shirur, Dist: Pune - 412216

Phone No.: 02137 - 670000/01/02 Fax No.: 02137-252453 Email id: makarand.date@sil.sharp-world.com Website: www.sharpindialimited.com
CIN: L36759MH1985PLC036759

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Six month Ended September 30, 2024

₹ in lakhs

Sr. No.	Particulars	3 months ended	3 months ended	6 months ended	Corresponding	Year ended
		Sept. 30, 2024	Sept. 30, 2023	Sept. 30, 2024	6 months ended	March 31, 2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	1.36	0.09	1.84	2.00	4.40
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(478.67)	(421.39)	(963.01)	(837.84)	(1,785.32)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	(478.67)	(421.39)	(963.01)	(837.84)	(1,785.32)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	(478.67)	(421.39)	(963.01)	(837.84)	(1,785.32)
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	(478.67)	(421.39)	(963.01)	(837.84)	(1,785.32)
6	Equity Share Capital	2,594.40	2,594.40	2,594.40	2,594.40	2,594.40
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of the previous year)	(13,456.88)	(11,610.41)	(13,456.88)	(11,610.41)	(12,527.37)
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (Not annualized in respect of quarterly results)					
1) Basic	(1.85)	(1.62)	(3.71)	(3.23)	(6.88)	
2) Diluted	(1.85)	(1.62)	(3.71)	(3.23)	(6.88)	

Qualified opinion for the Unaudited Financial Results expressed by Statutory Auditor on Financial Results.

Basis for qualified conclusion:

We draw your attention to Note No. 4 to the Unaudited financial results which states that the Company has ceased business operations from the financial year ended March 31, 2016 and incurred Net Loss of ₹ 478.67 Lakhs for the quarter and of ₹ 963.01 Lakhs for the half year ended September 30, 2024 and accumulated losses aggregate to ₹ 15,692.06 Lakhs as of September 30, 2024. There is no production of LED TVs from April, 2015 and of Air Conditioners since June, 2015 onwards in the absence of any orders. However, the management considers the going concern assumption as appropriate in view of certain service agreements with group companies and continued financial and operational support from holding company.

Significant time has been elapsed after cessation of the production activity and in the absence of Board approved business plan and scheme of revival, the impact on the financial results which have been prepared by the management under going concern assumption, cannot be ascertained.

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (the "Listing Regulations"). The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website - www.bseindia.com and website of the company - www.sharpindialimited.com

Place: Pune
Date: October 29, 2024

For Sharp India Limited
Makarand Date
Managing Director
DIN: 08363458

"IMPORTANT"

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.



SUNDARAM HOME

SUNDARAM HOME FINANCE LIMITED

CIN: U65922TN1999PLC042759
Registered Office: 21, Patulos Road, Chennai - 600 002. Tel: 044 - 2852 1181
Corporate Office: "Sundaram Towers", 46, Whites Road, Chennai - 600 014. Tel: 044 - 2851 5267
Website: www.sundaramhome.in Email: compsec@sundaramhome.in

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2024

(Rs. in Cr.)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
		30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	377.71	343.90	1411.75
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	57.38	78.68	308.21
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	57.38	78.68	308.21
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	44.15	59.33	235.83
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	43.69	59.35	234.18
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	101.25	101.25	101.25
7	Other Equity	1683.79	1514.65	1574.26
8	Securities Premium Account	204.75	204.75	204.75
9	Net worth	1989.79	1820.65	1880.26
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	4611.18	3638.67	3888.94
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	--	--	--
12	Debt Equity Ratio	6.30	6.03	6.07
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	Not Annualised	Not Annualised	Annualised
1. Basic:		4.36	5.86	23.29
2. Diluted:		4.36	5.86	23.29
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA

Notes:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the National Stock Exchange website (URL: www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.sundaramhome.in).

2. For the other line items referred in regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the National Stock Exchange (NSE - Website: www.nseindia.com) and can be accessed on the Company's website (www.sundaramhome.in).

3. The financial Statements for the Quarter ended 30th September 2024 have been drawn up in accordance with the provisions of Section 129 read with Schedule III of the Companies Act, 2013 and prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as specified under sec 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.

4. The financial results for the Quarter ended 30th September 2024 have been Subject to limited review by the Statutory Auditor of the Company in compliance of Regulations 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, as amended. These results were reviewed and recommended by the audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its Meeting held on 30th October 2024.

5. Figures for the previous period/year are regrouped/reclassified to conform to the current period's classification.

Place: Chennai
Date: 30th October 2024

Xchanging Solutions Limited

Registered Office: HP Avenue, 39/40, Electronic City
Hosur Main Road, Bengaluru – 560 100, Karnataka, India
CIN: L72200KA2002PLC030072
Tel.: +91 80 6972 9602
Email: xchangingcompliance@dxc.com Website: www.dxc.com



Extract of Unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter and six months ended 30-09-2024

(Rs. in lakhs except for per share data)

Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Corresponding	For the six	For the six	Year ended
	30/09/2024	30/06/2024	quarter ended	month ended	month ended	31/03/2024
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	30/09/2023	30/09/2024	30/09/2023	(Audited)
Total income from operations	4,834	4,963	4,883	9,797	9,669	19,625
Net Profit for the period before tax	1,303	1,448	1,702	2,751	3,446	6,618
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	982	1,063	1,383	2,045	486	1,370
Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period after tax	1,081	1,051	1,526	2,132	277	1,193
Paid up equity share capital (Face value per share Rs 10/- fully paid)	11,140	11,140	11,140	11,140	11,140	11,140
Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	-	24,254
Earnings per Equity Share (Face value of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised for the quarters)						
Basic- In Rs.	0.88	0.95	1.24	1.84	0.44	1.23
Diluted- In Rs.	0.88	0.95	1.24	1.84	0.44	1.23

Key numbers of Standalone Financial Results

(Rs. in lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Corresponding	For the six	For the six	Year ended
	30/09/2024	30/06/2024	quarter ended	month ended	month ended	31/03/2024
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	30/09/2023	30/09/2024	30/09/2023	(Audited)
Total income from operations	1,274	1,491	1,358	2,765	2,563	12,560
Net Profit for the period before tax	469	704	714	1,173	19,643	40,700
Net Profit for the period after tax	325	508	511	833	17,473	36,650
Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax	324	502	526	826	17,480	36,672

Notes:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.dxc.com/in/en/about-us/xchanging-solutions-limited-investor-relations.

Place: Mumbai
Date: October 30, 2024

By Order of the Board of Directors

Nachiket Vibhakar Sukhtankar
Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer
DIN: 08778377

Dr. Agarwal's Eye Hospital Ltd.

Dr Agarwal's
Eye Hospital

CIN No.L85110TN1994PLC027366
Registered Office: 3rd Floor, Buhari Towers, No.4, Moores Road, Off Greaves Road, Chennai - 600006.
Phone No. 91-44-43787777. Website: www.dragarwal.com; E-mail: investor@dragarwal.com

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Six Months Ended 30th September 2024

(Amount in INR Crores except EPS)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Six Months Ended		Year Ended
	30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Revenue from Operations	102.19	100.02	84.09	202.21	162.64	319.30
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	19.13	18.91	16.65	38.04	32.19	62.25
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	19.13	18.91	16.65	38.04	32.19	62.25
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	14.15	14.11	12.59	28.26	24.13	46.36
Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	13.94	14.13	12.20	28.07	23.65	46.40
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of INR 10/- each)	4.70	4.70	4.70	4.70	4.70	4.70
Reserves (Other Equity)						152.45
Earnings Per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations) (Face Value of INR 10/- each):						
(a) Basic	30.11	30.02	26.79	60.13	51.34	98.64
(b) Diluted	30.11	30.02	26.79	60.13	51.34	98.64
	(not Annualised)	(not Annualised)	(not Annualised)	(not Annualised)	(not Annualised)	(Annualised)

Notes:

1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Annual Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Annual Audited Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.dragarwal.com).

Place : Chennai
Date : 29.10.2024

By order of the Board
Dr. Amar Agarwal
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN 00435684

SHARP INDIA LIMITED

Registered Office : Gat No. 686/4, Koregoan Bhima, Taluka Shirur, Dist : Pune - 412216

Phone No.: 02137 - 670000/01/02 Fax No.: 02137-252453 Email id: makarand.date@sil.sharp-world.com Website: www.sharpindialimited.com
CIN : L36759MH1985PLC036759

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Six months Ended September 30, 2024

₹ in lakhs

Sr. No.	Particulars	3 months ended	3 months ended	6 months ended	Corresponding	Year ended
		Sept. 30, 2024	Sept. 30, 2023	Sept. 30, 2024	6 months ended	March 31, 2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	1.36	0.09	1.84	2.00	4.40
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(478.67)	(421.39)	(963.01)	(837.84)	(1,785.32)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	(478.67)	(421.39)	(963.01)	(837.84)	(1,785.32)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	(478.67)	(421.39)	(963.01)	(837.84)	(1,785.32)
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	(478.67)	(421.39)	(963.01)	(837.84)	(1,785.32)
6	Equity Share Capital	2,594.40	2,594.40	2,594.40	2,594.40	2,594.40
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of the previous year)	(13,456.88)	(11,610.41)	(13,456.88)	(11,610.41)	(12,527.37)
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (Not annualized in respect of quarterly results)					
	1) Basic	(1.85)	(1.62)	(3.71)	(3.23)	(6.88)
	2) Diluted	(1.85)	(1.62)	(3.71)	(3.23)	(6.88)

Qualified opinion for the Unaudited Financial Results expressed by Statutory Auditor on Financial Results.**Basis for qualified conclusion:**

We draw your attention to Note No. 4 to the Unaudited financial results which states that the Company has ceased business operations from the financial year ended March 31, 2016 and incurred Net Loss of ₹ 478.67 Lakhs for the quarter and of ₹ 963.01 Lakhs for the half year ended September 30, 2024 and accumulated losses aggregate to ₹ 15,692.06 Lakhs as of September 30, 2024. There is no production of LED TVs from April, 2015 and of Air Conditioners since June, 2015 onwards in the absence of any orders. However, the management considers the going concern assumption as appropriate in view of certain service agreements with group companies and continued financial and operational support from holding company.

Significant time has been elapsed after cessation of the production activity and in the absence of Board approved business plan and scheme of revival, the impact on the financial results which have been prepared by the management under going concern assumption, cannot be ascertained.

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (the "Listing Regulations"). The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website - www.bseindia.com and website of the company - www.sharpindialimited.com

Place : Pune
Date : October 29, 2024

For Sharp India Limited
Makarand Date
Managing Director
DIN: 08363458

AMJ LAND HOLDINGS LIMITED

CIN: L21012MH1964PLC013058

Registered Office : Thergaon, Pune – 411 033. Tel.: 020-30613333
E-mail: admin@amjland.com Website: www.amjland.com

STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30TH, 2024

(Rs. in lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated results					
		Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended	
		30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	31.03.2024	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
1	Total Income from operations	1,110.26	2,569.49	1,701.19	3,679.75	2,740.63	5,645.85
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and share of profit of associates)	531.93	603.82	478.93	1,135.75	843.95	1,396.50
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and after share of profit of associates)	557.94	614.09	500.73	1,172.03	872.82	1,445.74
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	395.36	412.35	356.64	807.71	606.65	1,153.53
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	311.12	4,785.21	1,358.09	5,096.33	1,941.31	3,451.63
6	Reserves (other equity excluding revaluation reserve)						11,697.36
7	Equity Share Capital	820.00	820.00	820.00	820.00	820.00	820.00
8	Earning per Equity share: Basic and Diluted (Rs.)	0.93	0.96	0.84	1.90	1.43	2.71

Notes:

- The above financial results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on October 30, 2024.
- The Limited Review under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors.
- This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
- Standalone Financial Information

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended	
		30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	31.03.2024	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
1	Total Income from operations	382.82	445.86	377.90	828.68	659.88	1,213.12
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax	390.91	396.43	352.06	787.34	601.25	921.87
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	358.81	385.86	328.39	744.67	562.98	1,071.40

5 The consolidated financial results include results of :-

Name	Relationship
AMJ Land Developers	Subsidiary Entity
AMJ Realty Limited	Wholly Owned Subsidiary Company
3P Land Holdings Limited	Associate Company
Biodegradable Products India Limited	Associate Company

6 The financial results for six months ended September 30, 2024, of M/s. Prime Mall Developers, which is an associate Firm of Biodegradable Products India Limited are not available till the signing of these Statement/result. Accordingly, the consolidated financial results of the Associate Company Biodegradable Products India Limited, as considered in the consolidated financial results of AMJ Land Holdings Limited for the period ended September 30, 2024; does not include the financial result of the associate Firm. Management estimates no material impact in the consolidated financial results of AMJ Land Holdings Limited, on such omission.

7 The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of these financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and the Company's web site (www.amjland.com).

8 The figures for the previous period have been recast/regrouped and corrected wherever necessary to conform to current period's presentations.

For and on behalf of the Board

Place : Pune
Date : October 30, 2024

Arunkumar M. Jatia
Chairman

"IMPORTANT"

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

**SUNDARAM HOME FINANCE LIMITED**

CIN : U65922TN1999PLC042759
Registered Office : 21, Patulos Road, Chennai - 600 002. Tel : 044 - 2852 1181
Corporate Office : "Sundaram Towers", 46, Whites Road, Chennai - 600 014. Tel : 044 - 2851 5267
Website : www.sundaramhome.in Email: compsec@sundaramhome.in

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2024

(Rs. in Cr.)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
		30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	377.71	343.90	1411.75
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	57.38	78.68	308.21
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	57.38	78.68	308.21
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	44.15	59.33	235.83
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	43.69	59.35	234.18
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	101.25	101.25	101.25
7	Other Equity	1683.79	1514.65	1574.26
8	Securities Premium Account	204.75	204.75	204.75
9	Net worth	1989.79	1820.65	1880.26
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	4611.18	3638.67	3888.94
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	--	--	--
12	Debt Equity Ratio	6.30	6.03	6.07
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	Not Annualised	Not Annualised	Annualised
	1. Basic:	4.36	5.86	23.29
	2. Diluted:	4.36	5.86	23.29
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the National Stock Exchange website (URL: www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.sundaramhome.in).
- For the other line items referred in regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the National Stock Exchange (NSE - Website: www.nseindia.com) and can be accessed on the Company's website (www.sundaramhome.in).
- The financial Statements for the Quarter ended 30th September 2024 have been drawn up in accordance with the provisions of Section 129 read with Schedule III of the Companies Act, 2013 and prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as specified under sec 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.
- The financial results for the Quarter ended 30th September 2024 have been Subject to limited review by the Statutory Auditor of the Company in compliance of Regulations 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, as amended. These results were reviewed and recommended by the audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its Meeting held on 30th October 2024.
- Figures for the previous period/year are regrouped/reclassified to conform to the current period's classification.

Chennai
30th October 2024

By Order of the Board
Lakshminarayanan Duraiswamy
Managing Director

MPS LIMITED

Registered Office: 4th Floor, R.R Towers IV, Super A, 16/17, T.V.K. Industrial Estate, Guindy, Chennai-600 032
Corporate Office: A-1, Tower A, 4th Floor Windsor IT park, Sector 125, Noida, Uttar Pradesh-201 303, CIN: L22122TN1970PLC005795
Tel: +91 44 49162222, Email: investors@mpslimited.com,

Xchanging Solutions Limited

Registered Office: HP Avenue, 39/40, Electronic City
Hosur Main Road, Bengaluru - 560 100, Karnataka, India
CIN: L72200KA2002PLC030072
Tel.: +91 80 6972 9602
Email: xchangingcompliance@dxc.com Website: www.dxc.com



Extract of Unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter and six months ended 30-09-2024

(Rs. in lakhs except for per share data)

Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Corresponding	For the six	For the six	Year ended
	30/09/2024	30/06/2024	quarter ended	month ended	month ended	31/03/2024
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	30/09/2023	30/09/2024	30/09/2023	(Audited)
Total income from operations	4,834	4,963	4,883	9,797	9,669	19,625
Net Profit for the period before tax	1,303	1,448	1,702	2,751	3,446	6,618
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	982	1,063	1,383	2,045	486	1,370
Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period after tax	1,081	1,051	1,526	2,132	277	1,193
Paid up equity share capital (Face value per share Rs 10/- fully paid)	11,140	11,140	11,140	11,140	11,140	11,140
Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	-	24,254
Earnings per Equity Share (Face value of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised for the quarters)						
Basic- In Rs.	0.88	0.95	1.24	1.84	0.44	1.23
Diluted- In Rs.	0.88	0.95	1.24	1.84	0.44	1.23

Key numbers of Standalone Financial Results

(Rs. in lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Corresponding	For the six	For the six	Year ended
	30/09/2024	30/06/2024	quarter ended	month ended	month ended	31/03/2024
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	30/09/2023	30/09/2024	30/09/2023	(Audited)
Total income from operations	1,274	1,491	1,358	2,765	2,563	12,560
Net Profit for the period before tax	469	704	714	1,173	19,643	40,700
Net Profit for the period after tax	325	508	511	833	17,473	36,650
Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax	324	502	526	826	17,480	36,672

Notes:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.dxc.com/in/en/about-us/xchanging-solutions-limited-investor-relations.

Place: Mumbai
Date: October 30, 2024

By Order of the Board of Directors

Nachiket Vibhakar Sukhtankar
Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer
DIN: 08778377

Dr. Agarwal's Eye Hospital Ltd.

Dr Agarwal's
Eye Hospital

CIN No. L85110TN1994PLC027366
Registered Office: 3rd Floor, Buhari Towers, No.4, Moores Road, Off Greaves Road, Chennai - 600006.
Phone No. 91-44-43787777. Website: www.dragarwal.com; E-mail: investor@dragarwal.com

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Six Months Ended 30th September 2024
(Amount in INR Crores except EPS)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Six Months Ended		Year Ended
	30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Revenue from Operations	102.19	100.02	84.09	202.21	162.64	319.30
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	19.13	18.91	16.65	38.04	32.19	62.25
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	19.13	18.91	16.65	38.04	32.19	62.25
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	14.15	14.11	12.59	28.26	24.13	46.36
Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	13.94	14.13	12.20	28.07	23.65	46.40
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of INR 10/- each)	4.70	4.70	4.70	4.70	4.70	4.70
Reserves (Other Equity)						152.45
Earnings Per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations) (Face Value of INR 10/- each):						
(a) Basic	30.11	30.02	26.79	60.13	51.34	98.64
(b) Diluted	30.11	30.02	26.79	60.13	51.34	98.64
	(not Annualised)	(not Annualised)	(not Annualised)	(not Annualised)	(not Annualised)	(Annualised)

Notes:

1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Annual Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Annual Audited Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.dragarwal.com).

Place: Chennai
Date: 29.10.2024

By order of the Board
Dr. Amar Agarwal
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN 00435684

SHARP INDIA LIMITED

Registered Office: Gat No. 686/4, Koregoan Bhima, Taluka Shirur, Dist: Pune - 412216

Phone No.: 02137 - 670000/01/02 Fax No.: 02137-252453 Email id: makarand.date@sil.sharp-world.com Website: www.sharpindialimited.com
CIN : L36759MH1985PLC036759

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Six months Ended September 30, 2024

₹ in lakhs

Sr. No.	Particulars	3 months ended	3 months ended	6 months ended	Corresponding	Year ended
		Sept. 30, 2024	Sept. 30, 2023	Sept. 30, 2024	6 months ended	March 31, 2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	1.36	0.09	1.84	2.00	4.40
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(478.67)	(421.39)	(963.01)	(837.84)	(1,785.32)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	(478.67)	(421.39)	(963.01)	(837.84)	(1,785.32)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	(478.67)	(421.39)	(963.01)	(837.84)	(1,785.32)
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	(478.67)	(421.39)	(963.01)	(837.84)	(1,785.32)
6	Equity Share Capital	2,594.40	2,594.40	2,594.40	2,594.40	2,594.40
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of the previous year)	(13,456.88)	(11,610.41)	(13,456.88)	(11,610.41)	(12,527.37)
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (Not annualized in respect of quarterly results)					
	1) Basic	(1.85)	(1.62)	(3.71)	(3.23)	(6.88)
	2) Diluted	(1.85)	(1.62)	(3.71)	(3.23)	(6.88)

Qualified opinion for the Unaudited Financial Results expressed by Statutory Auditor on Financial Results.

Basis for qualified conclusion:

We draw your attention to Note No. 4 to the Unaudited financial results which states that the Company has ceased business operations from the financial year ended March 31, 2016 and incurred Net Loss of ₹ 478.67 Lakhs for the quarter and of ₹ 963.01 Lakhs for the half year ended September 30, 2024 and accumulated losses aggregate to ₹ 15,692.06 Lakhs as of September 30, 2024. There is no production of LED TVs from April, 2015 and of Air Conditioners since June, 2015 onwards in the absence of any orders. However, the management considers the going concern assumption as appropriate in view of certain service agreements with group companies and continued financial and operational support from holding company.

Significant time has been elapsed after cessation of the production activity and in the absence of Board approved business plan and scheme of revival, the impact on the financial results which have been prepared by the management under going concern assumption, cannot be ascertained.

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (the "Listing Regulations"). The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website - www.bseindia.com and website of the company - www.sharpindialimited.com

Place: Pune
Date: October 29, 2024

For Sharp India Limited
Makarand Date
Managing Director
DIN: 08363458

AMJ LAND HOLDINGS LIMITED

CIN: L21012MH1964PLC013058

Registered Office: Thergaon, Pune - 411 033. Tel.: 020-30613333
E-mail: admin@amjland.com Website: www.amjland.com

STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30TH, 2024

(Rs. in lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated results				
		Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended
		30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	31.03.2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	1,110.26	2,569.49	1,701.19	3,679.75	5,645.85
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and share of profit of associates)	531.93	603.82	478.93	1,135.75	1,396.50
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and after share of profit of associates)	557.94	614.09	500.73	1,172.03	1,445.74
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	395.36	412.35	356.64	807.71	1,153.53
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	311.12	4,785.21	1,358.09	5,096.33	3,451.63
6	Reserves (other equity excluding revaluation reserve)					11,697.36
7	Equity Share Capital	820.00	820.00	820.00	820.00	820.00
8	Earning per Equity share: Basic and Diluted (Rs.)	0.93	0.96	0.84	1.90	1.43
						2.71

Notes:

1. The above financial results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on October 30, 2024.
2. The Limited Review under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors.
3. This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
4. Standalone Financial Information

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended
		30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	31.03.2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	382.82	445.86	377.90	828.68	659.88
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax	390.91	396.43	352.06	787.34	601.25
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	358.81	385.86	328.39	744.67	562.98
						1,071.40

5. The consolidated financial results include results of:-

Name	Relationship
AMJ Land Developers	Subsidiary Entity
AMJ Realty Limited	Wholly Owned Subsidiary Company
3P Land Holdings Limited	Associate Company
Biodegradable Products India Limited	Associate Company

6. The financial results for six months ended September 30, 2024, of M/s. Prime Mall Developers, which is an associate Firm of Biodegradable Products India Limited are not available till the signing of these Statement/result. Accordingly, the consolidated financial results of the Associate Company Biodegradable Products India Limited, as considered in the consolidated financial results of AMJ Land Holdings Limited for the period ended September 30, 2024; does not include the financial result of the associate Firm. Management estimates no material impact in the consolidated financial results of AMJ Land Holdings Limited, on such omission.

7. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of these financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and www.nseindia.com) and the Company's web site (www.amjland.com).

8. The figures for the previous period have been recast/regrouped and corrected wherever necessary to conform to current period's presentations.

For and on behalf of the Board

Place: Pune
Date: October 30, 2024

Arunkumar M. Jatia
Chairman

"IMPORTANT"

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.



SUNDARAM HOME FINANCE LIMITED

CIN : U65922TN1999PLC042759
Registered Office : 21, Patulos Road, Chennai - 600 002. Tel : 044 - 2852 1181
Corporate Office : "Sundaram Towers", 46, Whites Road, Chennai - 600 014. Tel : 044 - 2851 5267
Website : www.sundaramhome.in Email: compsec@sundaramhome.in

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2024
(Rs. in Cr.)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
		30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	377.71	343.90	1411.75
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	57.38	78.68	308.21
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	57.38	78.68	308.21
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	44.15	59.33	235.83
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	43.69	59.35	234.18
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	101.25	101.25	101.25
7	Other Equity	1683.79	1514.65	1574.26
8	Securities Premium Account	204.75	204.75	204.75
9	Net worth	1989.79	1820.65	1880.26
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	4611.18	3638.67	3888.94
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	--	--	--
12	Debt Equity Ratio	6.30	6.03	6.07
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	Not Annualised	Not Annualised	Annualised
	1. Basic:	4.36	5.86	23.29
	2. Diluted:	4.36	5.86	23.29
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA

Notes:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the National Stock Exchange website (URL: www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.sundaramhome.in).

2. For the other line items referred in regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the National Stock Exchange (NSE - Website: www.nseindia.com) and can be accessed on the Company's website (www.sundaramhome.in).

3. The financial Statements for the Quarter ended 30th September 2024 have been drawn up in accordance with the provisions of Section 129 read with Schedule III of the Companies Act, 2013 and prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as specified under sec 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.

4. The financial results for the Quarter ended 30th September 2024 have been Subject to limited review by the Statutory Auditor of the Company in compliance of Regulations 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, as amended. These results were reviewed and recommended by the audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its Meeting held on 30th October 2024.

5. Figures for the previous period/year are regrouped/reclassified to conform to the current period's classification.

By Order of the Board
Lakshminarayanan Duraiswamy
Managing Director

Chennai
30th October 2024

MPS LIMITED

Registered Office: 4th Floor, R.R Towers IV, Super A, 16/17, T.V.K. Industrial Estate, Guindy, Chennai-600 032
Corporate Office: A-1, Tower A, 4th Floor Windsor IT park, Sector 125, Noida, Uttar Pradesh-201 303, CIN: L22122TN1970PLC

Xchanging Solutions Limited

Registered Office: HP Avenue, 39/40, Electronic City
Hosur Main Road, Bengaluru – 560 100, Karnataka, India
CIN: L72200KA2002PLC030072
Tel.: +91 80 6972 9602
Email: xchangingcompliance@dx.com Website: www.dxc.com



Extract of Unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter and six months ended 30-09-2024

(Rs. in lakhs except for per share data)

Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Corresponding	For the six	For the six	Year ended
	30/09/2024	30/06/2024	quarter ended	month ended	month ended	31/03/2024
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	30/09/2023	30/09/2024	30/09/2023	(Audited)
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total income from operations	4,834	4,963	4,883	9,797	9,669	19,625
Net Profit for the period before tax	1,303	1,448	1,702	2,751	3,446	6,618
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	982	1,063	1,383	2,045	486	1,370
Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period after tax	1,081	1,051	1,526	2,132	277	1,193
Paid up equity share capital (Face value per share Rs 10/- fully paid)	11,140	11,140	11,140	11,140	11,140	11,140
Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	-	24,254
Earnings per Equity Share (Face value of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised for the quarters)						
Basic- In Rs.	0.88	0.95	1.24	1.84	0.44	1.23
Diluted- In Rs.	0.88	0.95	1.24	1.84	0.44	1.23

Key numbers of Standalone Financial Results

(Rs. in lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Corresponding	For the six	For the six	Year ended
	30/09/2024	30/06/2024	quarter ended	month ended	month ended	31/03/2024
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	30/09/2023	30/09/2024	30/09/2023	(Audited)
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total income from operations	1,274	1,491	1,358	2,765	2,563	12,560
Net Profit for the period before tax	469	704	714	1,173	19,643	40,700
Net Profit for the period after tax	325	508	511	833	17,473	36,650
Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax	324	502	526	826	17,480	36,672

Notes:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.dxc.com/in/en/about-us/xchanging-solutions-limited-investor-relations.

Place: Mumbai
Date: October 30, 2024

By Order of the Board of Directors

Nachiket Vibhakar Sukhtankar
Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer
DIN: 08778377

Dr. Agarwal's Eye Hospital Ltd.

Dr Agarwal's
Eye Hospital

CIN No.L85110TN1994PLC027366
Registered Office: 3rd Floor, Buhari Towers, No.4, Moores Road, Off Grems Road, Chennai - 600006.
Phone No. 91-44-43787777. Website: www.dragarwal.com; E-mail: investor@dragarwal.com

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Six Months Ended 30th September 2024

(Amount in INR Crores except EPS)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Six Months Ended		Year Ended
	30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Revenue from Operations:	102.19	100.02	84.09	202.21	162.64	319.30
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	19.13	18.91	16.65	38.04	32.19	62.25
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	19.13	18.91	16.65	38.04	32.19	62.25
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	14.15	14.11	12.59	28.26	24.13	46.36
Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	13.94	14.13	12.20	28.07	23.65	46.40
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of INR 10/- each)	4.70	4.70	4.70	4.70	4.70	4.70
Reserves (Other Equity)						152.45
Earnings Per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations) (Face Value of INR 10/- each):						
(a) Basic	30.11	30.02	26.79	60.13	51.34	98.64
(b) Diluted	30.11	30.02	26.79	60.13	51.34	98.64
	(not Annualised)	(not Annualised)	(not Annualised)	(not Annualised)	(not Annualised)	(Annualised)

Notes:

1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Annual Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Annual Audited Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.dragarwal.com).

Place : Chennai
Date : 29.10.2024

By order of the Board
Dr. Amar Agarwal
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN 00435684

SHARP INDIA LIMITED

Registered Office : Gat No. 686/4, Koregoan Bhima, Taluka Shirur, Dist : Pune - 412216

Phone No.: 02137 - 670000/01/02 Fax No.: 02137-252453 Email id: makarand.date@sil.sharp-world.com Website: www.sharpindialimited.com
CIN : L36759MH1985PLC036759

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Six month Ended September 30, 2024

₹ in lakhs

Sr. No.	Particulars	3 months ended	3 months ended	6 months ended	Corresponding	Year ended
		Sept. 30, 2024	Sept. 30, 2023	Sept. 30, 2024	6 months ended	March 31, 2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	1.36	0.09	1.84	2.00	4.40
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(478.67)	(421.39)	(963.01)	(837.84)	(1,785.32)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	(478.67)	(421.39)	(963.01)	(837.84)	(1,785.32)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	(478.67)	(421.39)	(963.01)	(837.84)	(1,785.32)
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	(478.67)	(421.39)	(963.01)	(837.84)	(1,785.32)
6	Equity Share Capital	2,594.40	2,594.40	2,594.40	2,594.40	2,594.40
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of the previous year)	(13,456.88)	(11,610.41)	(13,456.88)	(11,610.41)	(12,527.37)
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (Not annualized in respect of quarterly results)					
	1) Basic	(1.85)	(1.62)	(3.71)	(3.23)	(6.88)
	2) Diluted	(1.85)	(1.62)	(3.71)	(3.23)	(6.88)

Qualified opinion for the Unaudited Financial Results expressed by Statutory Auditor on Financial Results.

Basis for qualified conclusion:

We draw your attention to Note No. 4 to the Unaudited financial results which states that the Company has ceased business operations from the financial year ended March 31, 2016 and incurred Net Loss of ₹ 478.67 Lakhs for the quarter and of ₹ 963.01 Lakhs for the half year ended September 30, 2024 and accumulated losses aggregate to ₹ 15,692.06 Lakhs as of September 30, 2024. There is no production of LED TVs from April, 2015 and of Air Conditioners since June, 2015 onwards in the absence of any orders. However, the management considers the going concern assumption as appropriate in view of certain service agreements with group companies and continued financial and operational support from holding company.

Significant time has been elapsed after cessation of the production activity and in the absence of Board approved business plan and scheme of revival, the impact on the financial results which have been prepared by the management under going concern assumption, cannot be ascertained.

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (the "Listing Regulations"). The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website - www.bseindia.com and website of the company - www.sharpindialimited.com

Place : Pune
Date : October 29, 2024

For Sharp India Limited
Makarand Date
Managing Director
DIN: 08363458

"IMPORTANT"

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

SUNDARAM HOME

SUNDARAM HOME FINANCE LIMITED

CIN : U65922TN1999PLC042759
Registered Office : 21, Patullus Road, Chennai - 600 002. Tel : 044 - 2852 1181
Corporate Office : "Sundaram Towers", 46, Whites Road, Chennai - 600 014. Tel : 044 - 2851 5267
Website : www.sundaramhome.in Email: compsec@sundaramhome.in

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2024

(Rs. in Cr.)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
		30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	377.71	343.90	1411.75
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	57.38	78.68	308.21
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	57.38	78.68	308.21
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	44.15	59.33	235.83
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	43.69	59.35	234.18
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	101.25	101.25	101.25
7	Other Equity	1683.79	1514.65	1574.26
8	Securities Premium Account	204.75	204.75	204.75
9	Net worth	1989.79	1820.65	1880.26
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	4611.18	3638.67	3888.94
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	--	--	--
12	Debt Equity Ratio	6.30	6.03	6.07
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	Not Annualised	Not Annualised	Annualised
	1. Basic:	4.36	5.86	23.29
	2. Diluted:	4.36	5.86	23.29
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA
15	Debenture Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA

Notes:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the National Stock Exchange website (URL: www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.sundaramhome.in).

2. For the other line items referred in regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the National Stock Exchange (NSE - Website: www.nseindia.com) and can be accessed on the Company's website (www.sundaramhome.in).

3. The financial Statements for the Quarter ended 30th September 2024 have been drawn up in accordance with the provisions of Section 129 read with Schedule III of the Companies Act, 2013 and prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as specified under sec 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.

4. The financial results for the Quarter ended 30th September 2024 have been Subject to limited review by the Statutory Auditor of the Company in compliance of Regulations 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, as amended. These results were reviewed and recommended by the audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its Meeting held on 30th October 2024.

5. Figures for the previous period/year are regrouped/reclassified to conform to the current period's classification.

Chennai
30th October 2024

By Order of the Board
Lakshminarayanan Duraiswamy
Managing Director

AMJ LAND HOLDINGS LIMITED

CIN: L21012MH1964PLC013058
Registered Office : Thergaon, Pune – 411 033. Tel.: 020-30613333
E-mail: admin@amjland.com Website: www.amjland.com

STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30TH, 2024

(Rs. in lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated results					
		Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended	
		30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	1,110.26	2,569.49	1,701.19	3,679.75	2,740.63	5,645.85
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and share of profit of associates)	531.93	603.82	478.93	1,135.75	843.95	1,396.50
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and after share of profit of associates)	557.94	614.09	500.73	1,172.03	872.82	1,445.74
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	395.36	412.35	356.64	807.71	606.65	1,153.53
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	311.12	4,785.21	1,358.09	5,096.33	1,941.31	3,451.63
6	Reserves (other equity excluding revaluation reserve)						11,697.36
7	Equity Share Capital	820.00	820.00	820.00	820.00	820.00	820.00
8	Earning per Equity share: Basic and Diluted (Rs.)	0.93	0.96	0.84	1.90	1.43	2.71

Notes:

1. The above financial results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on October 30, 2024.

2. The Limited Review under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors.

3. This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.

4. Standalone Financial Information

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended	
		30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
1	Total Income from operations	382.82	445.86	377.90	828.68	659.88	1,213.12
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax	390.91	396.43	352.06	787.34	601.25	921.87
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	358.81	385.86	328.39	744.67	562.98	1,071.40

The consolidated financial results include results of :-

Name	Relationship
AMJ Land Developers	Subsidiary Entity
AMJ Realty Limited	Wholly Owned Subsidiary Company
3P Land Holdings Limited	Associate Company
Biodegradable Products India Limited	Associate Company

6. The financial results for six months ended September 30, 2024, of M/s. Prime Mall Developers, which is an associate Firm of Biodegradable Products India Limited are not available till the signing of these Statement/result. Accordingly, the consolidated financial results of the Associate Company Biodegradable Products India Limited, as considered in the consolidated financial results of AMJ Land Holdings Limited for the period ended September 30, 2024, does not include the financial result of the associate Firm. Management estimates no material impact in the consolidated financial results of AMJ Land Holdings Limited, on such omission.

7. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of these financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and the Company's web site (www.amjland.com).

8. The figures for the previous period have been recast/regrouped and corrected wherever necessary to conform to current period's presentations.

For and on behalf of the Board

Place : Pune
Date : October 30, 2024

Xchanging Solutions Limited

Registered Office: HP Avenue, 39/40, Electronic City
Hosur Main Road, Bengaluru – 560 100, Karnataka, India
CIN: L72200KA2002PLC030072
Tel.: +91 80 6972 9602
Email: xchangingcompliance@dxc.com Website: www.dxc.com



Extract of Unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter and six months ended 30-09-2024

(Rs. in lakhs except for per share data)

Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Corresponding	For the six	For the six	Year ended
	30/09/2024	30/06/2024	quarter ended	month ended	month ended	31/03/2024
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	30/09/2023	30/09/2024	30/09/2023	(Audited)
Total income from operations	4,834	4,963	4,883	9,797	9,669	19,625
Net Profit for the period before tax	1,303	1,448	1,702	2,751	3,446	6,618
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	982	1,063	1,383	2,045	486	1,370
Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period after tax	1,081	1,051	1,526	2,132	277	1,193
Paid up equity share capital (Face value per share Rs 10/- fully paid)	11,140	11,140	11,140	11,140	11,140	11,140
Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	-	24,254
Earnings per Equity Share (Face value of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised for the quarters)						
Basic- In Rs.	0.88	0.95	1.24	1.84	0.44	1.23
Diluted- In Rs.	0.88	0.95	1.24	1.84	0.44	1.23

Key numbers of Standalone Financial Results

(Rs. in lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Corresponding	For the six	For the six	Year ended
	30/09/2024	30/06/2024	quarter ended	month ended	month ended	31/03/2024
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	30/09/2023	30/09/2024	30/09/2023	(Audited)
Total income from operations	1,274	1,491	1,358	2,765	2,563	12,560
Net Profit for the period before tax	469	704	714	1,173	19,643	40,700
Net Profit for the period after tax	325	508	511	833	17,473	36,650
Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax	324	502	526	826	17,480	36,672

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.dxc.com/in/en/about-us/xchanging-solutions-limited-investor-relations.

Place: Mumbai
Date: October 30, 2024

By Order of the Board of Directors

Nachiket Vibhakar Sukhtankar
Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer
DIN: 08778377



AMJ LAND HOLDINGS LIMITED

CIN: L21012MH1964PLC013058

Registered Office: Thergaon, Pune – 411 033. Tel.: 020-30613333
E-mail: admin@amjland.com Website: www.amjland.com

STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30TH, 2024

(Rs. in lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated results					
		Quarter ended			Half year ended		Year ended
		30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	
1	Total Income from operations	1,110.26	2,569.49	1,701.19	3,679.75	2,740.63	5,645.85
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and share of profit of associates)	531.93	603.82	478.93	1,135.75	843.95	1,396.50
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and after share of profit of associates)	557.94	614.09	500.73	1,172.03	872.82	1,445.74
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	395.36	412.35	356.64	807.71	606.65	1,153.53
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	311.12	4,785.21	1,358.09	5,096.33	1,941.31	3,451.63
6	Reserves (other equity excluding revaluation reserve)						11,697.36
7	Equity Share Capital	820.00	820.00	820.00	820.00	820.00	820.00
8	Earning per Equity share: Basic and Diluted (Rs.)	0.93	0.96	0.84	1.90	1.43	2.71

Notes:
1. The above financial results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on October 30, 2024.
2. The Limited Review under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors.
3. This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
4. Standalone Financial information

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended		Year ended
		30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	382.82	445.86	377.90	828.68	659.88	1,213.12
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax	390.91	396.43	352.06	787.34	601.25	921.87
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	358.81	385.86	328.39	744.67	562.98	1,071.40

5. The consolidated financial results include results of:-

Name	Relationship
AMJ Land Developers	Subsidiary Entity
AMJ Realty Limited	Wholly Owned Subsidiary Company
3P Land Holdings Limited	Associate Company
Biodegradable Products India Limited	Associate Company

6. The financial results for six months ended September 30, 2024, of M/s. Prime Mall Developers, which is an associate Firm of Biodegradable Products India Limited are not available till the signing of these Statement/result. Accordingly, the consolidated financial results of the Associate Company Biodegradable Products India Limited, as considered in the consolidated financial results of AMJ Land Holdings Limited for the period ended September 30, 2024, does not include the financial result of the associate Firm. Management estimates no material impact in the consolidated financial results of AMJ Land Holdings Limited, on such omission.
7. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015. The full format of these financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and the Company's web site (www.amjland.com).
8. The figures for the previous period have been recast/regrouped and corrected wherever necessary to conform to current period's presentations.

For and on behalf of the Board

Place: Pune
Date: October 30, 2024

Arunkumar M. Jatia
Chairman

Dr. Agarwal's Eye Hospital Ltd.

Dr Agarwal's
Eye Hospital

CIN No L85110TN1994PLC027366
Registered Office: 3rd Floor, Buhari Towers, No 4, Moores Road, Off Grems Road, Chennai - 600006.
Phone No. 91-44-43787777. Website: www.dragarwal.com; E-mail: investor@dragarwal.com

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Six Months Ended 30th September 2024

(Amount in INR Crores except EPS)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Six Months Ended		Year Ended
	30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Revenue from Operations	102.19	100.02	84.09	202.21	162.64	319.30
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	19.13	18.91	16.65	38.04	32.19	62.25
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	19.13	18.91	16.65	38.04	32.19	62.25
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	14.15	14.11	12.59	28.26	24.13	46.36
Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	13.94	14.13	12.20	28.07	23.65	46.40
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of INR 10/- each)	4.70	4.70	4.70	4.70	4.70	4.70
Reserves (Other Equity)						152.45
Earnings Per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations) (Face Value of INR 10/- each):						
(a) Basic	30.11	30.02	26.79	60.13	51.34	98.64
(b) Diluted	30.11	30.02	26.79	60.13	51.34	98.64
	(not Annualised)	(not Annualised)	(not Annualised)	(not Annualised)	(not Annualised)	(Annualised)

Notes:
1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Annual Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Annual Audited Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.dragarwal.com).

Place: Chennai
Date: 29.10.2024

By order of the Board
Dr. Amar Agarwal
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN 00435684

SHARP INDIA LIMITED

Registered Office: Gat No. 686/4, Koregoan Bhima, Taluka Shirur, Dist: Pune - 412216

Phone No.: 02137 - 670000/01/02 Fax No.: 02137-252453 Email id: makarand.date@sil.sharp-world.com Website: www.sharpindialimited.com

CIN: L36759MH1985PLC036759

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Six month Ended September 30, 2024

₹ in lakhs

Sr. No.	Particulars	3 months ended	3 months ended	6 months ended	Corresponding	Year ended
		Sept. 30, 2024	Sept. 30, 2023	Sept. 30, 2024	6 months ended	March 31, 2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	1.36	0.09	1.84	2.00	4.40
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(478.67)	(421.39)	(963.01)	(837.84)	(1,785.32)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	(478.67)	(421.39)	(963.01)	(837.84)	(1,785.32)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	(478.67)	(421.39)	(963.01)	(837.84)	(1,785.32)
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	(478.67)	(421.39)	(963.01)	(837.84)	(1,785.32)
6	Equity Share Capital	2,594.40	2,594.40	2,594.40	2,594.40	2,594.40
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of the previous year)	(13,456.88)	(11,610.41)	(13,456.88)	(11,610.41)	(12,527.37)
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (Not annualized in respect of quarterly results)					
1) Basic	(1.85)	(1.62)	(3.71)	(3.23)	(6.88)	
2) Diluted	(1.85)	(1.62)	(3.71)	(3.23)	(6.88)	

Qualified opinion for the Unaudited Financial Results expressed by Statutory Auditor on Financial Results.

Basis for qualified conclusion:

We draw your attention to Note No. 4 to the Unaudited financial results which states that the Company has ceased business operations from the financial year ended March 31, 2016 and incurred Net Loss of ₹ 478.67 Lakhs for the quarter and of ₹ 963.01 Lakhs for the half year ended September 30, 2024 and accumulated losses aggregate to ₹ 15,692.06 Lakhs as of September 30, 2024. There is no production of LED TVs from April, 2015 and of Air Conditioners since June, 2015 onwards in the absence of any orders. However, the management considers the going concern assumption as appropriate in view of certain service agreements with group companies and continued financial and operational support from holding company.

Significant time has been elapsed after cessation of the production activity and in the absence of Board approved business plan and scheme of revival, the impact on the financial results which have been prepared by the management under going concern assumption, cannot be ascertained.

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (the "Listing Regulations"). The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website - www.bseindia.com and website of the company - www.sharpindialimited.com

Place: Pune
Date: October 29, 2024

For Sharp India Limited
Makarand Date
Managing Director
DIN: 08363458

"IMPORTANT"

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.



SUNDARAM HOME

SUNDARAM HOME FINANCE LIMITED

CIN: U65922TN1999PLC042759

Registered Office: 21, Patullus Road, Chennai - 600 002. Tel: 044 - 2852 1181
Corporate Office: "Sundaram Towers", 46, Whites Road, Chennai - 600 014. Tel: 044 - 2851 5267
Website: www.sundaramhome.in Email: compsec@sundaramhome.in

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2024

(Rs. in Cr.)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
		30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	377.71	343.90	1411.75
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	57.38	78.68	308.21
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	57.38	78.68	308.21
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	44.15	59.33	235.83
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	43.69	59.35	234.18
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	101.25	101.25	101.25
7	Other Equity	1683.79	1514.65	1574.26
8	Securities Premium Account	204.75	204.75	204.75
9	Net worth	1989.79	1820.65	1880.26
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	4611.18	3638.67	3888.94
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	--	--	--
12	Debt Equity Ratio	6.30	6.03	6.07
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	Not Annualised	Not Annualised	Annualised
1. Basic:	4.36	5.86	23.29	
2. Diluted:	4.36	5.86	23.29	
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA
15	Debenture Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the National Stock Exchange website (www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.sundaramhome.in).
2. For the other line items referred in regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the National Stock Exchange (NSE - Website: www.nseindia.com) and can be accessed on the Company's website (www.sundaramhome.in).
3. The financial Statements for the Quarter ended 30th September 2024 have been drawn up in accordance with the provisions of Section 129 read with Schedule III of the Companies Act, 2013 and prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as specified under sec 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.
4. The financial results for the Quarter ended 30th September 2024 have been Subject to limited review by the Statutory Auditor of the Company in compliance of Regulations 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, as amended. These results were reviewed and recommended by the audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its Meeting held on 30th October 2024.
5. Figures for the previous period/year are regrouped/reclassified to conform to the current period's classification.

Chennai
30th October 2024

By Order of the Board
Lakshminarayanan Duraiswamy
Managing Director

MPS LIMITED

Registered Office: 4th Floor, R.R Towers IV, Super A, 16/17, T.V.K. Industrial Estate, Guindy, Chennai-600 032
Corporate Office: A-1, Tower A, 4th Floor Windsor IT park, Sector 125, Noida, Uttar Pradesh-201 303, CIN: L22122TN1970PLC005795
Tel: +91 44 49162222, Email: investors@mpslimited.com, Website:

Xchanging Solutions Limited

Registered Office: HP Avenue, 39/40, Electronic City
Hosur Main Road, Bengaluru - 560 100, Karnataka, India
CIN: L72200KA2002PLC030072
Tel.: +91 80 6972 9602

Email: xchangingcompliance@dxc.com Website: www.dxc.com



Extract of Unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter and six months ended 30-09-2024

(Rs. in lakhs except for per share data)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Corresponding quarter ended	For the six months ended		Year ended
	30/09/2024	30/06/2024		30/09/2023	30/09/2024	
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total income from operations	4,834	4,963	4,883	9,797	9,669	19,625
Net Profit for the period before tax	1,303	1,448	1,702	2,751	3,446	6,618
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	982	1,063	1,383	2,045	486	1,370
Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period after tax	1,081	1,051	1,526	2,132	277	1,193
Paid up equity share capital (Face value per share Rs 10/- fully paid)	11,140	11,140	11,140	11,140	11,140	11,140
Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	-	24,254
Earnings per Equity Share (Face value of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised for the quarters)						
Basic- In Rs.	0.88	0.95	1.24	1.84	0.44	1.23
Diluted- In Rs.	0.88	0.95	1.24	1.84	0.44	1.23

Key numbers of Standalone Financial Results

(Rs. in lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Corresponding quarter ended	For the six months ended		Year ended
	30/09/2024	30/06/2024		30/09/2023	30/09/2024	
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total income from operations	1,274	1,491	1,358	2,765	2,563	12,560
Net Profit for the period before tax	469	704	714	1,173	19,643	40,700
Net Profit for the period after tax	325	508	511	833	17,473	36,650
Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax	324	502	526	826	17,480	36,672

Notes:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.dxc.com/in/en/about-us/xchanging-solutions-limited-investor-relations.

Place: Mumbai
Date: October 30, 2024

By Order of the Board of Directors

Nachiket Vibhakar Sukhtankar
Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer
DIN: 08778377

Dr. Agarwal's Eye Hospital Ltd.

Dr Agarwals
Eye Hospital

CIN No. L85110TN1994PLC027366
Registered Office: 3rd Floor, Buhari Towers, No 4, Moores Road, Off Greaves Road, Chennai - 600006.
Phone No. 91-44-43787777. Website: www.dragerwal.com; E-mail: investor@dragerwal.com

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Six Months Ended 30th September 2024

(Amount in INR Crores except EPS)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Six Months Ended		Year Ended
	30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Revenue from Operations	102.19	100.02	84.09	202.21	162.64	319.30
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	19.13	18.91	16.65	38.04	32.19	62.25
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	19.13	18.91	16.65	38.04	32.19	62.25
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	14.15	14.11	12.59	28.26	24.13	46.36
Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	13.94	14.13	12.20	28.07	23.65	46.40
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of INR 10/- each)	4.70	4.70	4.70	4.70	4.70	4.70
Reserves (Other Equity)						152.45
Earnings Per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations) (Face Value of INR 10/- each):						
(a) Basic	30.11	30.02	26.79	60.13	51.34	98.64
(b) Diluted	30.11	30.02	26.79	60.13	51.34	98.64
	(not Annualised)	(not Annualised)	(not Annualised)	(not Annualised)	(not Annualised)	(Annualised)

Notes:

1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Annual Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Annual Audited Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.dragerwal.com).

Place : Chennai
Date : 29.10.2024

By order of the Board
Dr. Amar Agarwal
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN 00435684

SHARP INDIA LIMITED

Registered Office : Gat No. 686/4, Koregoan Bhima, Taluka Shirur, Dist : Pune - 412216

Phone No.: 02137 - 670000/01/02 Fax No.: 02137-252453 Email id: makarand.date@sil.sharp-world.com Website: www.sharpindialimited.com
CIN : L36759MH1985PLC036759

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Six month Ended September 30, 2024

₹ in lakhs

Sr. No.	Particulars	3 months ended	3 months ended	6 months ended	Corresponding	Year ended
		Sept. 30, 2024	Sept. 30, 2023	Sept. 30, 2024	6 months ended	March 31, 2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	1.36	0.09	1.84	2.00	4.40
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(478.67)	(421.39)	(963.01)	(837.84)	(1,785.32)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(478.67)	(421.39)	(963.01)	(837.84)	(1,785.32)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(478.67)	(421.39)	(963.01)	(837.84)	(1,785.32)
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	(478.67)	(421.39)	(963.01)	(837.84)	(1,785.32)
6	Equity Share Capital	2,594.40	2,594.40	2,594.40	2,594.40	2,594.40
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of the previous year)	(13,456.88)	(11,610.41)	(13,456.88)	(11,610.41)	(12,527.37)
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (Not annualized in respect of quarterly results)					
1) Basic	(1.85)	(1.62)	(3.71)	(3.23)	(6.88)	
2) Diluted	(1.85)	(1.62)	(3.71)	(3.23)	(6.88)	

Qualified opinion for the Unaudited Financial Results expressed by Statutory Auditor on Financial Results.**Basis for qualified conclusion:**

We draw your attention to Note No. 4 to the Unaudited financial results which states that the Company has ceased business operations from the financial year ended March 31, 2016 and incurred Net Loss of ₹ 478.67 Lakhs for the quarter and of ₹ 963.01 Lakhs for the half year ended September 30, 2024 and accumulated losses aggregate to ₹ 15,692.06 Lakhs as of September 30, 2024. There is no production of LED TVs from April, 2015 and of Air Conditioners since June, 2015 onwards in the absence of any orders. However, the management considers the going concern assumption as appropriate in view of certain service agreements with group companies and continued financial and operational support from holding company.

Significant time has been elapsed after cessation of the production activity and in the absence of Board approved business plan and scheme of revival, the impact on the financial results which have been prepared by the management under going concern assumption, cannot be ascertained.

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (the "Listing Regulations"). The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website - www.bseindia.com and website of the company - www.sharpindialimited.com

Place : Pune
Date : October 29, 2024

For Sharp India Limited
Makarand Date
Managing Director
DIN: 08363458

**AMJ LAND HOLDINGS LIMITED**

CIN: L21012MH1964PLC013058

Registered Office : Thergaon, Pune - 411 033. Tel.: 020-30613333

E-mail: admin@amjland.com Website: www.amjland.com

STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30th, 2024

(Rs. in lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated results					
		Quarter ended			Half year ended		Year ended
		30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
1	Total Income from operations	1,110.26	2,569.49	1,701.19	3,679.75	2,740.63	5,645.85
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and share of profit of associates)	531.93	603.82	478.93	1,135.75	843.95	1,396.50
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and after share of profit of associates)	557.94	614.09	500.73	1,172.03	872.82	1,445.74
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	395.36	412.35	356.64	807.71	606.65	1,153.53
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	311.12	4,785.21	1,358.09	5,096.33	1,941.31	3,451.63
6	Reserves (other equity excluding revaluation reserve)						11,697.36
7	Equity Share Capital	820.00	820.00	820.00	820.00	820.00	820.00
8	Earning per Equity share: Basic and Diluted (Rs.)	0.93	0.96	0.84	1.90	1.43	2.71

Notes:

- The above financial results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on October 30, 2024.
- The Limited Review under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors.
- This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
- Standalone Financial Information

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended		Year ended
		30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	
1	Total Income from operations	382.82	445.86	377.90	828.68	659.68	1,213.12
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax	390.91	396.43	352.06	787.34	601.25	921.87
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	358.81	385.86	328.39	744.67	562.98	1,071.40

5. The consolidated financial results include results of:-

Name	Relationship
AMJ Land Developers	Subsidiary Entity
AMJ Realty Limited	Wholly Owned Subsidiary Company
3P Land Holdings Limited	Associate Company
Biodegradable Products India Limited	Associate Company

- The financial results for six months ended September 30, 2024, of M/s. Prime Mall Developers, which is an associate Firm of Biodegradable Products India Limited are not available till the signing of these Statement/result. Accordingly, the consolidated financial results of the Associate Company Biodegradable Products India Limited, as considered in the consolidated financial results of AMJ Land Holdings Limited for the period ended September 30, 2024, does not include the financial result of the associate Firm. Management estimates no material impact in the consolidated financial results of AMJ Land Holdings Limited, on such omission.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of these financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and the Company's web site (www.amjland.com).
- The figures for the previous period have been recast/regrouped and corrected wherever necessary to conform to current period's presentations.

For and on behalf of the Board

Place : Pune
Date : October 30, 2024

Arunkumar M. Jatia
Chairman

MPS LIMITED

Registered Office: 4th Floor, R.R Towers IV, Super A, 16/17, TVK, Industrial Estate, Guindy, Chennai-600 032

Corporate Office: A-1, Tower A, 4th Floor Windsor II park, Sector 125, Noida, Uttar Pradesh-201 303, CIN: L22122TN1970PLC005795

Tel: +91 44 49162222, Email: investors@mpslimited.com, Website: www.mpslimited.com

Extract of unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2024

INR in lacs, except per equity share data

Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
	Quarter Ended	Half year ended	Corresponding quarter ended in the previous year	Quarter Ended	Half year ended	Corresponding quarter ended in the previous year
	30 September 2024	30 September 2024	30 September 2023	30 September 2024	30 September 2024	30 September 2023
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Total Income from operations	8,668	16,754	8,042	17,770	35,842	12,957
Net Profit for the quarter/period before tax	3,628	7,191	3,296	4,806	8,414	4,079
Net Profit for the quarter/period after tax	2,692	5,406	2,419	3,524	6,113	3,003
Total Comprehensive Income for the quarter/period	2,707	5,395	2,484	3,725	6,290	3,150
Equity Share Capital	1,711	1,711	1,711	1,711	1,711	1,711
Other Equity	35,398	35,398	33,488	44,271	44,271	41,004
	(As on 31st March, 2024)	(As on 31st March, 2024)	(As on 31st March, 2023)	(As on 31st March, 2024)	(As on 31st March, 2024)	(As on 31st March, 2023)
Earnings Per Share (INR 10 per equity share)						
Basic (INR)	15.87	31.87	14.26	20.77	36.04	17.70
Diluted (INR)	15.86	31.85	14.26	20.76	36.01	17.70

Notes:

- The above standalone and consolidated unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2024, have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and upon their recommendation approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 29 October 2024. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out limited review of the financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2024 and an unmodified review report has been issued.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of standalone and consolidated unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the standalone and consolidated unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2024 are available on the Stock Exchanges websites (www.bseindia.com / www.nseindia.com) and Company's website (www.mpslimited.com).

For MPS Limited

Rahul Arora
Chairman and CEO

Place: New York, USA
Dated: 29 October 2024

SUNDARAM HOME FINANCE LIMITED

CIN : U65922TN1999PLC042759
Registered Office : 21, Patullo Road, Chennai - 600 002. Tel : 044 - 2852 1181
Corporate Office : "Sundaram Towers", 46, Whites Road, Chennai - 600 014. Tel : 044 - 2851 5267
Website : www.sundaramhome.in Email: compsec@sundaramhome.in

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2024

(Rs. in Cr.)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
		30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited

Xchanging Solutions Limited

Registered Office: HP Avenue, 39/40, Electronic City
Hosur Main Road, Bengaluru – 560 100, Karnataka, India
CIN: L72200KA2002PLC030072
Tel.: +91 80 6972 9602
Email: xchangingcompliance@dx.com Website: www.dxc.com



Extract of Unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter and six months ended 30-09-2024

(Rs. in lakhs except for per share data)

Particulars	Quarter ended 30/09/2024	Quarter ended 30/06/2024	Corresponding quarter ended 30/09/2023	For the six month ended 30/09/2024	For the six month ended 30/09/2023	Year ended 31/03/2024
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total income from operations	4,834	4,963	4,883	9,797	9,669	19,625
Net Profit for the period before tax	1,303	1,448	1,702	2,751	3,446	6,618
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	982	1,063	1,383	2,045	486	1,370
Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period after tax	1,081	1,051	1,526	2,132	277	1,193
Paid up equity share capital (Face value per share Rs 10/- fully paid)	11,140	11,140	11,140	11,140	11,140	11,140
Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	-	24,254
Earnings per Equity Share (Face value of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised for the quarters)						
Basic- In Rs.	0.88	0.95	1.24	1.84	0.44	1.23
Diluted- In Rs.	0.88	0.95	1.24	1.84	0.44	1.23

Key numbers of Standalone Financial Results

(Rs. in lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended 30/09/2024	Quarter ended 30/06/2024	Corresponding quarter ended 30/09/2023	For the six month ended 30/09/2024	For the six month ended 30/09/2023	Year ended 31/03/2024
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total income from operations	1,274	1,491	1,358	2,765	2,563	12,560
Net Profit for the period before tax	469	704	714	1,173	19,643	40,700
Net Profit for the period after tax	325	508	511	833	17,473	36,650
Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax	324	502	526	826	17,480	36,672

Notes:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.dxc.com/in/en/about-us/xchanging-solutions-limited-investor-relations.

Place: Mumbai
Date: October 30, 2024

By Order of the Board of Directors

Nachiket Vibhakar Sukhtankar
Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer
DIN: 08778377

Dr. Agarwal's Eye Hospital Ltd.

Dr Agarwal's
Eye Hospital

CIN No.L85110TN1994PLC027366
Registered Office: 3rd Floor, Buhari Towers, No.4, Moores Road, Off Greaves Road, Chennai - 600006.
Phone No. 91-44-43787777. Website: www.dragarwal.com; E-mail: investor@dragarwal.com

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Six Months Ended 30th September 2024

(Amount in INR Crores except EPS)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Six Months Ended		Year Ended
	30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Revenue from Operations	102.19	100.02	84.09	202.21	162.64	319.30
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	19.13	18.91	16.65	38.04	32.19	62.25
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	19.13	18.91	16.65	38.04	32.19	62.25
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	14.15	14.11	12.59	28.26	24.13	46.36
Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	13.94	14.13	12.20	28.07	23.65	46.40
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of INR 10/- each)	4.70	4.70	4.70	4.70	4.70	4.70
Reserves (Other Equity)						152.45
Earnings Per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations) (Face Value of INR 10/- each):						
(a) Basic	30.11	30.02	26.79	60.13	51.34	98.64
(b) Diluted	30.11	30.02	26.79	60.13	51.34	98.64
	(not Annualised)	(not Annualised)	(not Annualised)	(not Annualised)	(not Annualised)	(Annualised)

Notes:

1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Annual Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Annual Audited Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.dragarwal.com).

Place : Chennai
Date : 29.10.2024

By order of the Board
Dr. Amar Agarwal
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN 00435684

SHARP INDIA LIMITED

Registered Office : Gat No. 686/4, Koregoan Bhima, Taluka Shirur, Dist : Pune - 412216

Phone No.: 02137 - 670000/01/02 Fax No.: 02137-252453 Email id: makarand.date@sil.sharp-world.com Website: www.sharpindialimited.com
CIN : L36759MH1985PLC036759

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Six month Ended September 30, 2024

₹ in lakhs

Sr. No.	Particulars	3 months ended Sept. 30, 2024	3 months ended Sept. 30, 2023	6 months ended Sept. 30, 2024	Corresponding 6 months ended Sept. 30, 2023	Year ended March 31, 2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	1.36	0.09	1.84	2.00	4.40
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(478.67)	(421.39)	(963.01)	(837.84)	(1,785.32)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	(478.67)	(421.39)	(963.01)	(837.84)	(1,785.32)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	(478.67)	(421.39)	(963.01)	(837.84)	(1,785.32)
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	(478.67)	(421.39)	(963.01)	(837.84)	(1,785.32)
6	Equity Share Capital	2,594.40	2,594.40	2,594.40	2,594.40	2,594.40
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of the previous year)	(13,456.88)	(11,610.41)	(13,456.88)	(11,610.41)	(12,527.37)
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (Not annualized in respect of quarterly results)					
	1) Basic	(1.85)	(1.62)	(3.71)	(3.23)	(6.88)
	2) Diluted	(1.85)	(1.62)	(3.71)	(3.23)	(6.88)

Qualified opinion for the Unaudited Financial Results expressed by Statutory Auditor on Financial Results.

Basis for qualified conclusion:

We draw your attention to Note No. 4 to the Unaudited financial results which states that the Company has ceased business operations from the financial year ended March 31, 2016 and incurred Net Loss of ₹ 478.67 Lakhs for the quarter and of ₹ 963.01 Lakhs for the half year ended September 30, 2024 and accumulated losses aggregate to ₹ 15,692.06 Lakhs as of September 30, 2024. There is no production of LED TVs from April, 2015 and of Air Conditioners since June, 2015 onwards in the absence of any orders. However, the management considers the going concern assumption as appropriate in view of certain service agreements with group companies and continued financial and operational support from holding company.

Significant time has been elapsed after cessation of the production activity and in the absence of Board approved business plan and scheme of revival, the impact on the financial results which have been prepared by the management under going concern assumption, cannot be ascertained.

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (the "Listing Regulations"). The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website - www.bseindia.com and website of the company - www.sharpindialimited.com

Place : Pune
Date : October 29, 2024

For Sharp India Limited
Makarand Date
Managing Director
DIN: 08363458

"IMPORTANT"

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

AMJ LAND HOLDINGS LIMITED

CIN: L21012MH1964PLC013058

Registered Office : Thergaon, Pune – 411 033. Tel.: 020-30613333
E-mail: admin@amjland.com Website: www.amjland.com

STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30TH, 2024

(Rs. in lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated results					
		Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended	
		30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	1,110.26	2,569.49	1,701.19	3,679.75	2,740.63	5,645.85
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and share of profit of associates)	531.93	603.82	478.93	1,135.75	843.95	1,396.50
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and after share of profit of associates)	557.94	614.09	500.73	1,172.03	872.82	1,445.74
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	395.36	412.35	356.64	807.71	606.65	1,153.53
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	311.12	4,785.21	1,358.09	5,096.33	1,941.31	3,451.63
6	Reserves (other equity excluding revaluation reserve)						11,697.36
7	Equity Share Capital	820.00	820.00	820.00	820.00	820.00	820.00
8	Earning per Equity share: Basic and Diluted (Rs.)	0.93	0.96	0.84	1.90	1.43	2.71

Notes:

- The above financial results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on October 30, 2024.
- The Limited Review under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors.
- This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
- Standalone Financial information

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended		Year ended
		30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	382.82	445.86	377.90	828.68	659.88	1,213.12
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax	390.91	396.43	352.06	787.34	601.25	921.87
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	358.81	385.86	328.39	744.67	562.98	1,071.40

5 The consolidated financial results include results of :-

Name	Relationship
AMJ Land Developers	Subsidiary Entity
AMJ Realty Limited	Wholly Owned Subsidiary Company
3P Land Holdings Limited	Associate Company
Biodegradable Products India Limited	Associate Company

6 The financial results for six months ended September 30, 2024, of M/s. Prime Mall Developers, which is an associate Firm of Biodegradable Products India Limited are not available till the signing of these Statement/result. Accordingly, the consolidated financial results of the Associate Company Biodegradable Products India Limited, as considered in the consolidated financial results of AMJ Land Holdings Limited for the period ended September 30, 2024; does not include the financial result of the associate Firm. Management estimates no material impact in the consolidated financial results of AMJ Land Holdings Limited, on such omission.

7 The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of these financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and the Company's web site (www.amjland.com).

8 The figures for the previous period have been recast/regrouped and corrected wherever necessary to conform to current period's presentations.

For and on behalf of the Board

Place : Pune
Date : October 30, 2024

Arunkumar M. Jatia
Chairman

MPS MPS LIMITED

Registered Office: 4th Floor, R.R Towers IV, Super A, 16/17, T.V.K. Industrial Estate, Guindy, Chennai-600 032
Corporate Office: A-1, Tower A, 4th Floor Windsor IT park, Sector 125, Noida, Uttar Pradesh-201 303, CIN: L22122TN1970PLC005795
Tel: +91 44 49162222, Email: investors@mpslimited.com, Website: www.mpslimited.com

Extract of unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2024

INR in lacs, except per equity share data

Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
	Quarter Ended	Half year ended	Corresponding quarter ended in the previous year	Quarter Ended	Half year ended	Corresponding quarter ended in the previous year
	30 September 2024	30 September 2024	30 September 2023	30 September 2024	30 September 2024	30 September 2023
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Total Income from operations	8,668	16,754	8,042	17,770	35,842	12,957
Net Profit for the quarter/period before tax	3,628	7,191	3,296	4,806	8,414	4,079
Net Profit for the quarter/period after tax	2,692	5,406	2,419	3,524	6,113	3,003
Total Comprehensive Income for the quarter/period	2,707	5,395	2,484	3,725	6,290	3,150
Equity Share Capital	1,711	1,711	1,711	1,711	1,711	1,711
Other Equity	35,398	35,398	33,488	44,271	44,271	41,004
	(As on 31st March, 2024)	(As on 31st March, 2024)	(As on 31st March, 2023)	(As on 31st March, 2024)	(As on 31st March, 2024)	(As on 31st March, 2023)
Earnings Per Share (INR 10 per equity share)						
Basic (INR)	15.87	31.87	14.26	20.77	36.04	17.70
Diluted (INR)	15.86	31.85	14.26	20.76	36.01	17.70

Notes:

1. The above standalone and consolidated unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2024, have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and upon their recommendation approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 29 October 2024. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out limited review of the financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2024 and an unmodified review report has been issued.

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of standalone and consolidated unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the standalone and consolidated unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2024 are available on the Stock Exchanges websites (www.bseindia.com / www.nseindia.com) and Company's website (www.mpslimited.com).

Place: New York, USA
Dated: 29 October 2024

For MPS Limited
Sd/-
Rahul Arora
Chairman and CEO

SUNDARAM HOME

SUNDARAM HOME FINANCE LIMITED

CIN : U65922TN1999PLC042759
Registered Office : 21, Patulos Road, Chennai - 600 002. Tel : 044 - 2852 1181
Corporate Office : "Sundaram Towers", 46, Whites Road, Chennai - 600 014. Tel : 044 - 2851 5267
Website : www.sundaramhome.in Email: compsec@sundaramhome.in

Xchanging Solutions Limited

Registered Office: HP Avenue, 39/40, Electronic City
Hosur Main Road, Bengaluru – 560 100, Karnataka, India
CIN: L72200KA2002PLC030072
Tel.: +91 80 6972 9602
Email: xchangingcompliance@dx.com Website: www.dxc.com



Extract of Unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter and six months ended 30-09-2024

(Rs. in lakhs except for per share data)

Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Corresponding	For the six	For the six	Year ended
	30/09/2024	30/06/2024	quarter ended	month ended	month ended	31/03/2024
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	30/09/2023	30/09/2024	30/09/2023	(Audited)
Total income from operations	4,834	4,963	4,883	9,797	9,669	19,625
Net Profit for the period before tax	1,303	1,448	1,702	2,751	3,446	6,618
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	982	1,063	1,383	2,045	486	1,370
Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period after tax	1,081	1,051	1,526	2,132	277	1,193
Paid up equity share capital (Face value per share Rs 10/- fully paid)	11,140	11,140	11,140	11,140	11,140	11,140
Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	-	24,254
Earnings per Equity Share (Face value of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised for the quarters)						
Basic- In Rs.	0.88	0.95	1.24	1.84	0.44	1.23
Diluted- In Rs.	0.88	0.95	1.24	1.84	0.44	1.23

Key numbers of Standalone Financial Results

(Rs. in lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Corresponding	For the six	For the six	Year ended
	30/09/2024	30/06/2024	quarter ended	month ended	month ended	31/03/2024
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	30/09/2023	30/09/2024	30/09/2023	(Audited)
Total income from operations	1,274	1,491	1,358	2,765	2,563	12,560
Net Profit for the period before tax	469	704	714	1,173	19,643	40,700
Net Profit for the period after tax	325	508	511	833	17,473	36,650
Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax	324	502	526	826	17,480	36,672

Notes:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.dxc.com/in/en/about-us/xchanging-solutions-limited-investor-relations.

Place: Mumbai
Date: October 30, 2024

By Order of the Board of Directors

Nachiket Vibhakar Sukhtankar
Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer
DIN: 08778377

Dr. Agarwal's Eye Hospital Ltd.

Dr Agarwal's
Eye Hospital

CIN No. L85110TN1994PLC027366
Registered Office: 3rd Floor, Buhari Towers, No.4, Moores Road, Off Greaves Road, Chennai - 600006.
Phone No. 91-44-43787777. Website: www.dragarwal.com; E-mail: investor@dragarwal.com

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Six Months Ended 30th September 2024

(Amount in INR Crores except EPS)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Six Months Ended		Year Ended
	30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Revenue from Operations	102.19	100.02	84.09	202.21	162.64	319.30
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	19.13	18.91	16.65	38.04	32.19	62.25
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	19.13	18.91	16.65	38.04	32.19	62.25
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	14.15	14.11	12.59	28.26	24.13	46.36
Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	13.94	14.13	12.20	28.07	23.65	46.40
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of INR 10/- each)	4.70	4.70	4.70	4.70	4.70	4.70
Reserves (Other Equity)						152.45
Earnings Per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations) (Face Value of INR 10/- each):						
(a) Basic	30.11	30.02	26.79	60.13	51.34	98.64
(b) Diluted	30.11	30.02	26.79	60.13	51.34	98.64
	(not Annualised)	(not Annualised)	(not Annualised)	(not Annualised)	(not Annualised)	(Annualised)

Notes:

1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Annual Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Annual Audited Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.dragarwal.com).

Place: Chennai
Date: 29.10.2024

By order of the Board
Dr. Amar Agarwal
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN 00435684

SHARP INDIA LIMITED

Registered Office: Gat No. 686/4, Koregoan Bhima, Taluka Shirur, Dist: Pune - 412216

Phone No.: 02137 - 670000/01/02 Fax No.: 02137-252453 Email id: makarand.date@sil.sharp-world.com Website: www.sharpindialimited.com
CIN: L36759MH1985PLC036759

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Six month Ended September 30, 2024

₹ in lakhs

Sr. No.	Particulars	3 months ended	3 months ended	6 months ended	Corresponding	Year ended
		Sept. 30, 2024	Sept. 30, 2023	Sept. 30, 2024	6 months ended	March 31, 2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	1.36	0.09	1.84	2.00	4.40
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(478.67)	(421.39)	(963.01)	(837.84)	(1,785.32)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	(478.67)	(421.39)	(963.01)	(837.84)	(1,785.32)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	(478.67)	(421.39)	(963.01)	(837.84)	(1,785.32)
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	(478.67)	(421.39)	(963.01)	(837.84)	(1,785.32)
6	Equity Share Capital	2,594.40	2,594.40	2,594.40	2,594.40	2,594.40
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of the previous year)	(13,456.88)	(11,610.41)	(13,456.88)	(11,610.41)	(12,527.37)
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (Not annualized in respect of quarterly results)					
	1) Basic	(1.85)	(1.62)	(3.71)	(3.23)	(6.88)
	2) Diluted	(1.85)	(1.62)	(3.71)	(3.23)	(6.88)

Qualified opinion for the Unaudited Financial Results expressed by Statutory Auditor on Financial Results.

Basis for qualified conclusion:

We draw your attention to Note No. 4 to the Unaudited financial results which states that the Company has ceased business operations from the financial year ended March 31, 2016 and incurred Net Loss of ₹ 478.67 Lakhs for the quarter and of ₹ 963.01 Lakhs for the half year ended September 30, 2024 and accumulated losses aggregate to ₹ 15,692.06 Lakhs as of September 30, 2024. There is no production of LED TVs from April, 2015 and of Air Conditioners since June, 2015 onwards in the absence of any orders. However, the management considers the going concern assumption as appropriate in view of certain service agreements with group companies and continued financial and operational support from holding company.

Significant time has been elapsed after cessation of the production activity and in the absence of Board approved business plan and scheme of revival, the impact on the financial results which have been prepared by the management under going concern assumption, cannot be ascertained.

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (the "Listing Regulations"). The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website - www.bseindia.com and website of the company - www.sharpindialimited.com

Place: Pune
Date: October 29, 2024

For Sharp India Limited
Makarand Date
Managing Director
DIN: 08363458

AMJ LAND HOLDINGS LIMITED

CIN: L21012MH1964PLC013058

Registered Office: Thergaon, Pune – 411 033. Tel.: 020-30613333
E-mail: admin@amjland.com Website: www.amjland.com

STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30TH, 2024

(Rs. in lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated results					
		Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended	
		30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	1,110.26	2,569.49	1,701.19	3,679.75	2,740.63	5,645.85
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and share of profit of associates)	531.93	603.82	478.93	1,135.75	843.95	1,396.50
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and after share of profit of associates)	557.94	614.09	500.73	1,172.03	872.82	1,445.74
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	395.36	412.35	356.64	807.71	606.65	1,153.53
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	311.12	4,785.21	1,358.09	5,096.33	1,941.31	3,451.63
6	Reserves (other equity excluding revaluation reserve)						11,697.36
7	Equity Share Capital	820.00	820.00	820.00	820.00	820.00	820.00
8	Earning per Equity share: Basic and Diluted (Rs.)	0.93	0.96	0.84	1.90	1.43	2.71

Notes:

- The above financial results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on October 30, 2024.
- The Limited Review under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors.
- This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
- Standalone Financial information

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended
		30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	31.03.2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	382.82	445.86	377.90	828.68	659.88
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax	390.91	396.43	352.06	787.34	601.25
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	358.81	385.86	328.39	744.67	562.98

5 The consolidated financial results include results of:-

Name	Relationship
AMJ Land Developers	Subsidiary Entity
AMJ Realty Limited	Wholly Owned Subsidiary Company
3P Land Holdings Limited	Associate Company
Biodegradable Products India Limited	Associate Company

6 The financial results for six months ended September 30, 2024, of M/s. Prime Mall Developers, which is an associate Firm of Biodegradable Products India Limited are not available till the signing of these Statement/result. Accordingly, the consolidated financial results of the Associate Company Biodegradable Products India Limited, as considered in the consolidated financial results of AMJ Land Holdings Limited for the period ended September 30, 2024, does not include the financial result of the associate Firm. Management estimates no material impact in the consolidated financial results of AMJ Land Holdings Limited, on such omission.

7 The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of these financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and www.nseindia.com) and the Company's web site (www.amjland.com).

8 The figures for the previous period have been recast/regrouped and corrected wherever necessary to conform to current period's presentations.

For and on behalf of the Board

Place: Pune
Date: October 30, 2024

Arunkumar M. Jatia
Chairman

"IMPORTANT"

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.



SUNDARAM HOME FINANCE LIMITED

CIN : U65922TN1999PLC042759

Registered Office: 21, Patullos Road, Chennai - 600 002. Tel: 044 - 2852 1181
Corporate Office: "Sundaram Towers", 46, Whites Road, Chennai - 600 014. Tel: 044 - 2851 5267
Website: www.sundaramhome.in Email: compsec@sundaramhome.in

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2024

(Rs. in Cr.)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
		30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	377.71	343.90	1411.75
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	57.38	78.68	308.21
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	57.38	78.68	308.21
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	44.15	59.33	235.83
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	43.69	59.35	234.18
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	101.25	101.25	101.25
7	Other Equity	1683.79	1514.65	1574.26
8	Securities Premium Account	204.75	204.75	204.75
9	Net worth	1989.79	1820.65	1880.26
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	4611.18	3638.67	3688.94
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	--	--	--
12	Debt Equity Ratio	6.30	6.03	6.07
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	Not Annualised	Not Annualised	Annualised
	1. Basic:	4.36	5.86	23.29
	2. Diluted:	4.36	5.86	23.29
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the National Stock Exchange website (URL: www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.sundaramhome.in).
- For the other line items referred in regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the National Stock Exchange (NSE - Website: www.nseindia.com) and can be accessed on the Company's website (www.sundaramhome.in).
- The financial Statements for the Quarter ended 30th September 2024 have been drawn up in accordance with the provisions of Section 129 read with Schedule III of the Companies Act, 2013 and prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as specified under sec 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.
- The financial results for the Quarter ended 30th September 2024 have been Subject to limited review by the Statutory Auditor of the Company in compliance of Regulations 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, as amended. These results were reviewed and recommended by the audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its Meeting held on 30th October 2024.
- Figures for the previous period/year are regrouped/reclassified to conform to the current period's classification.

Chennai
30th October 2024

By Order of the Board
Lakshminarayanan Duraiswamy
Managing Director

MPS LIMITED

Xchanging Solutions Limited

Registered Office: HP Avenue, 39/40, Electronic City
Hosur Main Road, Bengaluru – 560 100, Karnataka, India
CIN: L72200KA2002PLC030072
Tel.: +91 80 6972 9602
Email: xchangingcompliance@dx.com Website: www.dxc.com



Extract of Unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter and six months ended 30-09-2024

Particulars	(Rs. in lakhs except for per share data)					
	Quarter ended 30/09/2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30/06/2024 (Unaudited)	Corresponding quarter ended 30/09/2023 (Unaudited)	For the six month ended 30/09/2024 (Unaudited)	For the six month ended 30/09/2023 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31/03/2024 (Audited)
Total income from operations	4,834	4,963	4,883	9,797	9,669	19,625
Net Profit for the period before tax	1,303	1,448	1,702	2,751	3,446	6,618
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	982	1,063	1,383	2,045	486	1,370
Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period after tax	1,081	1,051	1,526	2,132	277	1,193
Paid up equity share capital (Face value per share Rs 10/- fully paid)	11,140	11,140	11,140	11,140	11,140	11,140
Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	-	24,254
Earnings per Equity Share (Face value of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised for the quarters)						
Basic- In Rs.	0.88	0.95	1.24	1.84	0.44	1.23
Diluted- In Rs.	0.88	0.95	1.24	1.84	0.44	1.23

Key numbers of Standalone Financial Results (Rs. in lakhs)

Particulars	(Rs. in lakhs)					
	Quarter ended 30/09/2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30/06/2024 (Unaudited)	Corresponding quarter ended 30/09/2023 (Unaudited)	For the six month ended 30/09/2024 (Unaudited)	For the six month ended 30/09/2023 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31/03/2024 (Audited)
Total income from operations	1,274	1,491	1,358	2,765	2,563	12,560
Net Profit for the period before tax	469	704	714	1,173	19,643	40,700
Net Profit for the period after tax	325	508	511	833	17,473	36,650
Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax	324	502	526	826	17,480	36,672

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.dxc.com/in/en/about-us/xchanging-solutions-limited-investor-relations.

Place : Mumbai
Date : October 30, 2024
By Order of the Board of Directors
Nachiket Vibhakar Sukhtankar
Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer
DIN: 08778377

AMJ LAND HOLDINGS LIMITED

CIN: L21012MH1964PLC013058
Registered Office : Thergaon, Pune – 411 033. Tel.: 020-30613333
E-mail: admin@amjland.com Website: www.amjland.com

STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30TH, 2024

(Rs. in lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated results					
		Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended	
		30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	1,110.26	2,569.49	1,701.19	3,679.75	2,740.63	5,645.85
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and share of profit of associates)	531.93	603.82	478.93	1,135.75	843.95	1,396.50
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and after share of profit of associates)	557.94	614.09	500.73	1,172.03	872.82	1,445.74
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	395.36	412.35	356.64	807.71	606.65	1,153.53
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	311.12	4,785.21	1,358.09	5,096.33	1,941.31	3,451.63
6	Reserves (other equity excluding revaluation reserve)						11,697.36
7	Equity Share Capital	820.00	820.00	820.00	820.00	820.00	820.00
8	Earning per Equity share: Basic and Diluted (Rs.)	0.93	0.96	0.84	1.90	1.43	2.71

Notes:
1. The above financial results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on October 30, 2024.
2. The Limited Review under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors.
3. This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
4. Standalone Financial information

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended	
		30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	382.82	445.86	377.90	828.68	659.88	1,213.12
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax	390.91	396.43	352.06	787.34	601.25	921.87
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	358.81	385.86	328.39	744.67	562.98	1,071.40

5. The consolidated financial results include results of :-

Name	Relationship
AMJ Land Developers	Subsidiary Entity
AMJ Realty Limited	Wholly Owned Subsidiary Company
3P Land Holdings Limited	Associate Company
Biodegradable Products India Limited	Associate Company

6. The financial results for six months ended September 30, 2024, of M/s. Prime Mall Developers, which is an associate Firm of Biodegradable Products India Limited are not available till the signing of these Statement/result. Accordingly, the consolidated financial results of the Associate Company Biodegradable Products India Limited, as considered in the consolidated financial results of AMJ Land Holdings Limited for the period ended September 30, 2024; does not include the financial result of the associate Firm. Management estimates no material impact in the consolidated financial results of AMJ Land Holdings Limited, on such omission.
7. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of these financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and the Company's web site (www.amjland.com).
8. The figures for the previous period have been recast/regrouped and corrected wherever necessary to conform to current period's presentations.

For and on behalf of the Board
Place : Pune
Date : October 30, 2024
Arunkumar M. Jatia
Chairman

MPS LIMITED

Registered Office: 4th Floor, R.R Towers IV, Super A, 16/17, T.V.K. Industrial Estate, Guindy, Chennai-600 032
Corporate Office: A-1, Tower A, 4th Floor Windsor IT park, Sector 125, Noida, Uttar Pradesh-201 303, CIN: L22122TN1970PLC005795
Tel: +91 44 49162222, Email: investors@mpslimited.com, Website: www.mpslimited.com

Extract of unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2024

Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
	Quarter Ended	Half year ended	Corresponding quarter ended in the previous year	Quarter Ended	Half year ended	Corresponding quarter ended in the previous year
	30 September 2024 (Unaudited)	30 September 2024 (Unaudited)	30 September 2023 (Unaudited)	30 September 2024 (Unaudited)	30 September 2024 (Unaudited)	30 September 2023 (Unaudited)
Total Income from operations	8,668	16,754	8,042	17,770	35,842	12,957
Net Profit for the quarter/period before tax	3,628	7,191	3,296	4,806	8,414	4,079
Net Profit for the quarter/period after tax	2,692	5,406	2,419	3,524	6,113	3,003
Total Comprehensive Income for the quarter/period	2,707	5,395	2,484	3,725	6,290	3,150
Equity Share Capital	1,711	1,711	1,711	1,711	1,711	1,711
Other Equity	35,398 (As on 31st March, 2024)	35,398 (As on 31st March, 2024)	33,488 (As on 31st March, 2023)	44,271 (As on 31st March, 2024)	44,271 (As on 31st March, 2024)	41,004 (As on 31st March, 2023)
Earnings Per Share (INR 10 per equity share)						
Basic (INR)	15.87	31.87	14.26	20.77	36.04	17.70
Diluted (INR)	15.86	31.85	14.26	20.76	36.01	17.70

Notes:
1. The above standalone and consolidated unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2024, have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and upon their recommendation approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 29 October 2024. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out limited review of the financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2024 and an unmodified review report has been issued.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of standalone and consolidated unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the standalone and consolidated unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2024 are available on the Stock Exchanges websites (www.bseindia.com / www.nseindia.com) and Company's website (www.mpslimited.com).

For MPS Limited
Place: New York, USA
Dated: 29 October 2024
Rahul Arora
Chairman and CEO

Dr. Agarwal's Eye Hospital Ltd.

CIN No. L85110TN1994PLC027366
Registered Office: 3rd Floor, Buhari Towers, No.4, Moores Road, Off Greaves Road, Chennai - 600006.
Phone No. 91-44-43787777. Website: www.dragarwal.com; E-mail: investor@dragarwal.com



Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Six Months Ended 30th September 2024

(Amount in INR Crores except EPS)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Six Months Ended		Year Ended
	30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Revenue from Operations	102.19	100.02	84.09	202.21	162.64	319.30
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	19.13	18.91	16.65	38.04	32.19	62.25
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	19.13	18.91	16.65	38.04	32.19	62.25
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	14.15	14.11	12.59	28.26	24.13	46.36
Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	13.94	14.13	12.20	28.07	23.65	46.40
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of INR 10/- each)	4.70	4.70	4.70	4.70	4.70	4.70
Reserves (Other Equity)						152.45
Earnings Per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations) (Face Value of INR 10/- each):						
(a) Basic	30.11	30.02	26.79	60.13	51.34	98.64
(b) Diluted	30.11	30.02	26.79	60.13	51.34	98.64
	(not Annualised)	(not Annualised)	(not Annualised)	(not Annualised)	(not Annualised)	(Annualised)

Notes:
1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Annual Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Annual Audited Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.dragarwal.com).

Place : Chennai
Date : 29.10.2024
By order of the Board
Dr. Amar Agarwal
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN 00435684

SHARP INDIA LIMITED

Registered Office : Gat No. 686/4, Koregoan Bhima, Taluka Shirur, Dist : Pune - 412216
Phone No.: 02137 - 670000/01/02 Fax No.: 02137-252453 Email id: makarand.date@sil.sharp-world.com Website: www.sharpindialimited.com
CIN : L36759MH1985PLC036759

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Six month Ended September 30, 2024

₹ in lakhs

Sr. No.	Particulars	3 months ended Sept. 30, 2024	3 months ended Sept. 30, 2023	6 months ended Sept. 30, 2024	Corresponding 6 months ended Sept. 30, 2023	Year ended March 31, 2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	1.36	0.09	1.84	2.00	4.40
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(478.67)	(421.39)	(963.01)	(837.84)	(1,785.32)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	(478.67)	(421.39)	(963.01)	(837.84)	(1,785.32)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	(478.67)	(421.39)	(963.01)	(837.84)	(1,785.32)
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	(478.67)	(421.39)	(963.01)	(837.84)	(1,785.32)
6	Equity Share Capital	2,594.40	2,594.40	2,594.40	2,594.40	2,594.40
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of the previous year)	(13,456.88)	(11,610.41)	(13,456.88)	(11,610.41)	(12,527.37)
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (Not annualized in respect of quarterly results)					
	1) Basic	(1.85)	(1.62)	(3.71)	(3.23)	(6.88)
	2) Diluted	(1.85)	(1.62)	(3.71)	(3.23)	(6.88)

Qualified opinion for the Unaudited Financial Results expressed by Statutory Auditor on Financial Results.
Basis for qualified conclusion:
We draw your attention to Note No. 4 to the Unaudited financial results which states that the Company has ceased business operations from the financial year ended March 31, 2016 and incurred Net Loss of ₹ 478.67 Lakhs for the quarter and of ₹ 963.01 Lakhs for the half year ended September 30, 2024 and accumulated losses aggregate to ₹ 15,692.06 Lakhs as of September 30, 2024. There is no production of LED TVs from April, 2015 and of Air Conditioners since June, 2015 onwards in the absence of any orders. However, the management considers the going concern assumption as appropriate in view of certain service agreements with group companies and continued financial and operational support from holding company.
Significant time has been elapsed after cessation of the production activity and in the absence of Board approved business plan and scheme of revival, the impact on the financial results which have been prepared by the management under going concern assumption, cannot be ascertained.
Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (the "Listing Regulations"). The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website - www.bseindia.com and website of the company - www.sharpindialimited.com

Place : Pune
Date : October 29, 2024
For Sharp India Limited
Makarand Date
Managing Director
DIN: 08363458

"IMPORTANT"

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

SUNDARAM HOME

SUNDARAM HOME FINANCE LIMITED
CIN : U65922TN1999PLC042759
Registered Office : 21, Patulos Road, Chennai - 600 002. Tel : 044 - 2852 1181
Corporate Office : "Sundaram Towers", 46, Whites Road, Chennai - 600 014. Tel : 044 - 2851 5267
Website : www.sundaramhome.in Email: compsec@sundaramhome.in

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2024

(Rs. in Cr.)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2024	Quarter ended 30.09.2023	Year ended 31.03.2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	377.71	343.90	1411.75
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	57.38	78.68	308.21
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	57.38	78.68	308.21
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	44.15	59.33	235.83
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	43.69	59.35	234.18
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	101.25	101.25	101.25
7	Other Equity	1683.79	1514.65	1574.26
8	Securities Premium Account	204.75	204.75	204.75
9	Net worth	1989.79	1820.65	1880.26
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	4611.18	3638.67	3888.94
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	--	--	--
12	Debt Equity Ratio	6.30	6.03	6.07
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	Not Annualised	Not Annualised	Annualised
	1. Basic:	4.36	5.86	23.29
	2. Diluted:	4.36	5.86	23.29
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the National Stock Exchange website (URL: www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.sundaramhome.in).
2. For the other line items referred in regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the National Stock Exchange (NSE - Website: www.nseindia.com) and can be accessed on the Company's website (www.sundaramhome.in).
3. The financial Statements for